








Nor ' Easter 1974 

Northea s t High School 
415 South Van Brunt 

Kan a City, Mi ouri 64124 
Volume LXI 



Anna Margaret Railey was born in Kansa 
City. Mi souri on Augu t 30, 1918. She 
graduated from Northeast High School and 
junior College (New Plan) in 1936. She 
graduated from the University of Missouri
Kansa City with a Bachelor of Art degree in 
1956. She did graduate work at Central 
Mis ouri State and the Univer ity of Califor
nia. and received a master' degree. 

In 1939. she married Law on Baxter and 
they have three children and two 
prandchildren. 



Dedication 
Mr . Anna Baxter 

August 30, 1918 to january 20 , 1974 

Mrs . Baxter began a a Latin teacher at Northea tin the fall of 1963. 
When we lo t her january 20, 1974, we lo t someone who cannot be 
replaced . Dedicating this yearbook to her is our way of extending thank 
for her y ear of friendship . 

3 





In traduction 
Dedication 
Activities 
Sports 
Club and Organization 
Faculty and Admini tration 
Seniors 
Underclas men 

Junior 
Sophomores 

Index 

Contents 

1 
2 

18 
56 
84 

104 
130 
170 
172 
190 
210 



" john, y ou 're boring me to death ." 

6 



His best s1de? 

7 



and thi 
translat1on!!! " 

what you get for not turning 1n your 

Her Highness , our Beloved Editor, hard at work. 





" I'm ready with that saliva sample . 



" Should I wink , or throw a kiss??" 

" Alone , at last!'" 

" Would y ou believe he's my brother?" 



"Angelo 
there?'' 

12 

. Angelo, WHAT are you doing down 



Baccalaureate /974 

.. -

13 



"And on the count of three-we all drop our pants!" 

14 



" Hurry up , my nose itches ." 



16 







J\CTIVIT1ES 



The Homecoming parade consisted of cars and trucks 
u mquely decorated to represent the different 
organizations of our chool . 



The Homecommg game was played September 
twenty-first. We played the Sa1nt Pius 
Warriors. The score was 26-6, and the Vikings 
were defeated. 

• 



Homecomin Queen 

Miss 

22 



Mis Kathy Allison 

Miss ]ana Clarke Mi s Cindi King 

Mi Rhonda Lutgen 

Mi Deni e Shank 

Mis Marietta Morales 



24 

On October twelfth Northeast Senior High School held 
their third annual carnival . Forty-three booths were 
a embled by twenty- five organizations . Total income from 
this y ears carnival was over $2600 .00 . 





The Powder Puff game was played November ninth. It was a 
treacherou game between our junior and Senior ladies . To cheer the 
crowd on, the girls were repre en ted by volunteer cheermen . The !mal 
score : juniors 28, Seniors 0 . 



FIRST ROW-Anna Rainey, Lucy Lopez , Minnette Kime . 
SECOND ROW-Keena Nichols , Linda Pound , Mary Valla , 
Marlena Melville . THIRD ROW-Connie Hicks, Stephanie 
Leone , MarAaret Thompson , janet Henry. ABSENT-Kathy 
Allison , Denise Beck , Mary Benedetto , Gloria Calendrino , 

]ana Clarke . Frani Denny, Debbie Finley, Anna Giambalvo , 
Cath y Harris , Viki House , Cindi KinA , Rhonda LutAen , 
Claudia Mandato , Grace MinArone , Marietta Morales, Robin 
Nelson . Denise Shank s, Kathy Staci , Karen Weeks , Donna 
Whitewater 

FIRST ROW, Left to riAht : Grace Ann Ferrantelle, Debi 
Corbin, jo Ann Mandato , Su an McLauAhlin , Melissa 
Bonabhan . SECOND ROW: jeanne Spino , Ann Kanan , 
Sheri VeAa . Connie Rios , THIRD ROW: Kay Drinkwater , 
Sirenna Beyers , Lis Claudius , Mitzi Williams . FOURTH 

ROW. Saretta Smith , Dovey Wood on , Theresa Sayers , 
Elaine Oyerly. ABSENT: jody Boyles , Toni Cardarella , 
Terri Davis, Marla EAAeman , janice Hou e, Ginny Le 
Rette , Diane Love , Teresa Medina, Debbie Schoonover, 
Mona Terranova , Debbie john on . 



28 



November twentyninth was the ninteenth production of the VikinA 
Varieties talent how. EmceeinA the show was Kevin GraAA and Linda 
Pounds brinAinA you one of the most profitable variety shows ever held at 
Northeast Senior . The eveninA presented talent in sinAinA dancinA and 
music . The theme this year was "We Believe In Music" which served as a 
Arande finale with the whole cast sinAinA and dancinA . 



Basketball Queen 

30 



Miss Cindi King 

Mi Marietta Morales 

-:1 )) 

Mi Wanda Howe 

Mi Keena Nichols 



Sweetheart 
King And Queen 

Mr . Guy Brammer 

32 Mi s Sue Manilla 



Mis Ro y Pollina 

Mi Grace Accurso 

Miss ]ana Clarke 

Mi s Cathy Harris 

Mis Connie Hick 

Mi Rhonda Lugten 



The Sweetheart dance wa February fifteenth at 
the Y. W.C.A. The band was A bury. Y- Teen spon
ored the Sweetheart Dance. 



3 



36 



37 



38 

The 1974 junior-Senior Prom wa held May seventeenth at 
Pierson Hall at U.M .K .C . Union Station performed for the 375 peo
ple that attended Prom . Even with the school strike the junior 
clas prom committee made it a beautiful eveninA . 



3 



The Award A embly wa held May twenty
fourth. The award given are too numerous to 
acknowledge. Congratulations to all who received 
award and scholarships. 





42 



Graduation wa a time of happine , and a 
time of arrow; a time to look forward to the 
future , and a time to look back to the pas t , and 
a time to evaluate the present . 

43 



44 



' Commencement exercises for the Class of 1974 were held 
Tue day evenin~ . May 28 , 1974 , at 8 :00P.M. in the Municipal 
Auditorium Arena . The candidate for ~raduation came in to 
the processional of " Pomp and Circumstance '' and were 
seated after Michael Kullman ~ave the invocation . The con 
cert choir san~ followed by student addresses by the valedic
torian , David Adair ; the salutatorian , William Crook ; and two 
more speeches from Kevin Gra~~ and Michael Estrada . Connie 
Hicks , senior class ~iftorian, presented the class ~ift , a 
bulletin board, to the school , and it was accepted by Bruce 
Hosman , junior class ~iftorian . 

Mr . Campbell announced the scholarships , and Mr . 
Cariddi presented the Vikin~ Award to Connie Hicks . 

Mr . Campbell then presented the candidates for ~radua
tion , and Mr . Reneau presented diplomas to the ~raduates a 
they came across the sta~e . 

The exerci e ended with sin~in~ the school son~ . " Thou 
Dear Northea t " and the ~raduates went out to the 
rece sional " Trumpet Voluntary". 

45 



" SAY CUZ! " 

46 



" Where am I? " 

" I wish he 'd hurry up and get through o I can sing MY song. " 

47 



I lo t my pic . 

48 



" I think I'm prejudiced." 

" Do it aJjam , I dare y ou ." 

49 



Nobody Aets away with cal/inA my mother a Areeny Arapestomper. 

Oh the e Monday morninA blahs . 

50 



The annual fifth hour twznkie eatzng 
contest. 

51 



Oh Dear.' I just love Aossip! 

I Aot rhythm , I Aot music ... 

I'm not Aonna turn around . 

52 



Hey, what's the story! 

Ethyl. wz/1 you come down 
from there.' 

No, you can't have "Roe B ." a 
your name zn the yearbook 

:.d 



BOMBS AWAY! 

You be t put that down Aurl! 

If they could see me now.' 

54 



Bill . come back y ou 'II 
run off the paAe ! 

55 



-

-

') 

l -· 



,; 



58 

Sam Armillio 
Senior 

Guy Brammer 
Senior 

jay Atkin on 
Senior 

Tony Calorosso 
Sophomore 

john Balthis 
Senior 

Angelo Christiano 
Senior 

joe Barfoot 
Senior 

Gary Gasperino 
junior 

jerry Holcomb 
Sophomore 

jeff Bartolotta 
Senior 

Steve Hardy 
Senior 

Bob Hosman 
Senior 



EuAene Hurd 
junior 

john Meyers 
Senior 

Bob Schaffer 
junior 

Ronnie Larson 
Senior 

Steve Neale 
junior 

Bruce Snyder 
Senior 

Phil Leon 
Senior 

Cliff Nixon 
junior 

joe TruschinAer 
Sophomore 

Frank Macaluso 
Sophomore 

Marco Roldan 
junior 

Tom Meyer 
Coach 

fohn Marquez 
Senior 

]. D. Ruth 
Senior 

Lynn Soloman 
Coach 



1974 Season 

Northea t . ........................ . ... . 0 Truman ....... .. .................. . .. 25 
Northea t .. ............................ 6 St . Piu .............................. 20 
Northea t . ............................. 0 Springfield Central ..................... 19 
Northea t . ............................. 0 Central . .............................. 20 
Northea t . ............................. 0 Van Horn ........................ . .... 35 
Northea t . ............................. 0 Ea t ................................. 14 
Northea t .. ........................... . 6 Southea t .......... . ............ . ..... 35 
Northea t ............................. 40 Manuel ................. . ............ 14 
Northea t . ............................. 0 Lincoln ......................... .. ... 20 
Northea t .............. . ........... . .. 16 Pa eo ............. . ................... 6 

0 



A frustrating season; the Vikings won only two 
game while lo ing eight games . The coaches felt that the 
talent was there for at lea t a .500 season . There were 
good individual efforts in every ball game . It wasn 't until 
the Pa eo game that we play ed as I felt we could all along . 

Next y ear we will be y oung, mostly sophomore and 
juniors. It could be a promi ing y ear if we accept and 
meet the challenge . 

The Vikings had several play ers receiving all-League 
recognition . They are : ] eff Bartolotta- First Team 
Defense. Honorable Mention, Defense : joe Barfoot , 
Angelo Christiano , Louis Sola , and john Meyers. 
Honorable Mention, Offen e : joe Barfoot, Eugene Hurd 
and Phil Leon . 

Northea t al o placed everal among the league 
leaders in statistic : jeff Bartolotta, eighth in rushing, 
john Mey er , second in punting, Steve Neale, ninth in 
passing, john Mey er , tenth in pas ing , Eugene Hurd, 
fourth in punt return and eventh in pas receptions , 
and Bruce Sny der, t y ing for third in pa s interceptions 
with four . 

61 



62 

junior Varsity Squad-ROW 1 {left to ri~ht) - Steve Lucito, asst. 
coach, Gary Duncan , Dave Valenzuela, jphn House , Steve 
Decker , joe Tarrentino, Rick Devers , Dave Loomis, Geor~e 

Disciacca , Bart Kin~. Anthony Ma~~io , jerry Pitchford, Samuel 
McCormick , coach. ROW 2 - Frank Macaluso, jack Stasi , Pete 

Abbott , Anthony Lopez , jerry Holcomb , Tom To pon , Bill 
Youn~. A a Kin~ . Keith Wri~ley , Paul Valdez . ROW 3 - Marco 
Roldan, john Dicapo , joe Truchin~er , Pete Cuezze , Aaron 
Watkins , Charles Sales , Gre~ Wilcox, Ronald johnson, joe Bran
cato. Ronald Hammond . 

The 1973-74 ]. V . Football Season was a eason for rebuilding at Northeast for mo t of the freshmen 
team did not participate in football this year. Our quad consi ted primarily of fir t year players but 
the e fellow di played 100% of the true spirit, "All for Northeast," and above all, pride in themselve . 

Although our sea ons' record was not very impressive, the caliber of athletes returning to the Varsity 
team next year will prove that Northeast Vikings can and will be a winner in '74- '75. They learned fun
damentals this eason to play to perfect them next. We are very proud of a determined group of young 
men for they alway exhibited pirit and enthu ia m on and off the field. 



It 's "autograph m y underwear " season again . They'll do any thing to get their pictures in the yearbook . 

63 



64 

FRONT ROW, Left to right john Sta si , jim Fuller , Don Lane , jeff Bartolotta BACK ROW M1ke Schmidt , jerry 
Floy d , jeff johnson , Mike Alaniz 





66 

Comments From 
The Coach 

If you enjoy suspense and exciting basketball 
games, this year the Vikings certainly left nothing 
to be desired. Although the team finished the season 
with a seven won, sixteen lo t record , they were right 
up to the clo ing minutes, in all but a couple of ball 
games . 

There were several things that characterized the 
team: plenty of depth , plenty of hustle and 
aggre sive play, tough competition, and most im
portant, the team continued to improve throughout 
the season . 

Fini hing strong, winning three of their last 
four games , allowed them to tie with Van Horn and 
Lincoln, (both of whom they defeated) with a four 
win, five lo record. Three of the teams league 
los es were by margins of three points, two of the 
wins were by two and one points, respectively . Con
sider the caliber of competition the Vikings played 
all eason long and it all adds up to one thing; this 
years team was highly under-rated and very com
petitive. 

With the close of the season, two players were 
honored by the league coaches and players, being 
elected for honorable mention on the All-City 

Team. They were: Mike Schmidt, senior , guard; and 
jeff johnson, junior, center. 

Northeast .. 70 
Northeast .. 44 
Northea t ..... 35 
Northeast. 74 
Northea t ••••• 0 68 
Northeast ........ 73 
Northeast ... 46 
Northeast .. . 45 
Northeast . 29 
Northeast . .. 49 
Northeast ........ 50 
Northeast . .. 79 
Northeast . .. 48 
Northeast . . 49 
Northea t .. 62 
Northea t .. 52 
Northea t . 67 
Northeast .. 52 
Northeast .... 74 
Northeast . ... 59 
Northeast ......... . 51 
Northeast ........ 45 
Northeast . ........ 56 

Liberty ... 71 
Lincoln 57 
Westport 40 
Westport 54 
O 'Hara 51 
Alumni ... 56 
Truman .... 50 
Raytown 76 
St . joseph 41 
Central . .. 56 
Manuel .. 68 
Winnetonka 51 
Oak Park .. 61 
Raytown South 61 
St . Pius X ..... 69 
East . ........ 55 
Paseo ...... 70 
South East 55 
South West 66 
Lincoln 58 
Truman ......... . 61 
Van Horn • •• 0. 43 
Central . ... . .. .... 40 



67 



68 

Junior Varsity Basketball 

FRONT, Left to riAht : jesse Bradley, Tim Bartollotta , Ralph Rodriquez , jerry Holcomb , Marco Roldan, joe Beck . 
BACK: Ira ManninA , joe Lewis , Aaron Watkins , Dennis Basham , Asa KinA , Coach Blakely. 



6 



70 

''Track 
FIRST ROW-Left to right-Raymond Kopek , jack Dumolt, Bill 
Young , Arturo Mejia , Michael Estaban , Carlos Esteban . SECOND 
ROW-David Loomis , Lester Hosman , joe Tarrantino , Frank 
Favoioso . THIRD ROW-ReAgie Thompson , Ricardo Mejia , john 

Team'' 
Valdez , Chuck Termini . FOURTH ROW-Kevin White , Keith 
Wrigley, Mark Lipari , jerry Yocum , Bill Kanan . FIFTH ROW
Coach George, jerry Fabela, jerry Floy d, Don Watson, Mike 
Say res. Coach Wade , Absent- Coach Haskell. 



" just cause y ou cauAht him smokinA in the locker room is no 
reason to hanA him .'" 

... 1 went to Sweden over the Holiday s.'" 

71 



72 

jerry Floyd , winner of three silver medals , and I bronze medal 
in the City Track Meet . 

Bill Kanan , winner of four Aold medals in the Ctty Track Meet. 



Northea s t Track Team, Number 2 in the City. 

73 



74 

FRONT ROW, Left to riAht : Ted Lavota , Randy Davis , fohn Hosman , Terry FuAate , Don Watson , 
David Venezuala . BACK ROW: Coach Hawthorne , jeff Huffman , Frank Disciacca , Pat Bauer, 
Mike Coombs , joe VoAiiardo , Bart KinA . 



75 



76 

FRONT ROW, Left to right : Vincent Tusa , Tom Edmonds, David 
Rodriquez , Tom Tosspon , Mike Fox . SECOND ROW: Mike 
Tosspon , (Manager ), Robert Bosch , jeff Hazlett , joe Morales, 

George Disciacca , Gene Hartley, Mark Kimzey, (Asst. Manager). 
THIRD ROW: jerry Pitchford , Keith Wrigley, jay Atkinson , jay 
D. Ruth , jeff Tosspon . ABSENT: Cecil Kimzey. 

Coach's Comments 
The 1973-74 Edition of the Northeast Viking Wrestling Team was high-lighted by medal winning 

performances by seven Vike Grapplers in the city tournament and the advancement of one wrestler 
through the district and into the regional tournament . 

Out tanding performer in this year ' City Tournament were : Vince Tu a , 98 pound city champion 
(Junior Varstiy); Cecil Kimzey, third place at 119 pounds (Junior Varsity). 

Varsity medal winners were : Tom Tosspon , third place at 119 pounds; joe Morales, third placs11t 112 
pounds ; jay D . Ruth, second place in the Heavy weight Division ; and the 1973-74 City Champion at 98 
pounds ( Var ity), Tom Edmonds . 

Tom Tosspon wrestled four matches in the District Tournament and came away with fourth place 
and a trip to the Regional Tournament at Raytown South . 

Thi year 's three top wrestlers who received individual trophies for their performance over the 
eason were : joe Morales with 67 points toward his Jetter ; Tom Tosspon with 71 points ; and Outstanding 

Sophomore Grappler Tom Edmonds with 83 Jetter points . 



( 

1973-74 Season 
Northea t 9 Park Hill 53 

Northea t 16 South We t 39 

Northeas t 30 We t Port 30 

Northea st 48 Pem Day 21 

Northea st 30 Sumner 37 

Northea s t 46 St . Mary's 21 

Northea st 16 Bi hop Miege 52 

Northea st 12 Van Horn 43 

Northea s t 20 Harrisonville 38 

Northea t 37 St . Mary' 12 

Northea st 9 Pleasant Hill 45 

Northeas t 12 William Chrisman 50 

Northea t 12 Truman 39 

W yandotte Invitational Tournament 7th place 
Inter chola tic League Tournament .. . . 5th place 
District Tournament ............... 12th place 

Medal Winners 

Coach Kuehn 

77 



~~ .. 

18 



INTE1?5CH lLA 

we-• 
·cH , 

7 



80 

Tennis 
Left to right - FIRST ROW-Melissa Bonabhan , jeff Huffman , 
Gary Cotter, Felicito Ba§unu , jeff Ea tman , Linda Hernandez , 
joe Becht , Bill Sharp . SECOND ROW-Hush Watson , Ron 

Roger Bryant , Bruce Evans , Anthony Pallazola , Gale Sayres , jack 
Stasi , Loretta Vermillion , Jodi Greeno , and Wally Lawrence 
made up Norhteast 's very successful Table Tennis Team . Because 
of many difficulties it was not possible to picture them in the 
yearbook. 

Team 
Shineman , john Cadena , Rod Hulse, Mary Lamb, Coach Reid, 
Pat Windham . 



81 



Terri Davis Sirenna Beyer Lis Claudius Frani Denny Rhonda LutAen ]ana Clarke 

8 2 



Vicki Greer Sandra Ortiz Toni Carda rei/a Kay Drinkwater Antoinette 
Christiano 

Mary Lamb 

83 



d• 





8 6 

Student Council 

Left to riAht : FIRST ROW-Keena Nichols , Saretta Smith , 
Annette Arnone , Rosalie MinArone , Mrs . Hunter , Connie Hicks , 
Grace Ann Ferrantelle , Meli sa Bonabhan, Cyndi Price , jennifer 

Gettys , Linda Hernandez . SECOND ROW-Paul Fairhurst , David 
Adair, Paul Strohm , Loui Accurso, foe Morta.Jlaro , Felicito 
BaAunu , EuAene Hurd . 



Drama Club 

Left to right : FRONT ROW-Beth Mercer , Kathy jones , Debbie 
We/lendorf , Nancy Morreale , Mis Moore . SECOND ROW-Linda 
Plummer , Lori Rimmer , joy ce Melvi/le , Guili Nakashima , Lucy 

Robinson , Leslie Frazier , joe Morta/laro , Cyndi Price . THIRD 
ROW-Kevin Hackett , Dary l Basham , Rex Smith , jane Hackett , 

Mitzi Wi/liam . 

87 



Ecology Club 

A flutterby at rest . 

Play ing a simple same in the weeds . 

Oh , you big husky! 

88 



Beautiful People Doing 
Beautiful Things 

Left to right : FRONT-Stephanie Leone , Trisha Spencer . MID DLE-Kathy Detrich . Little Spillman , Monica Miller , 
Rick Shineman , Sharon Wilhelm . BACK-Duane Kelly , Frankie Navratil . 

" If that alligator doesn 't bite y ou , I will. " 
" I'm the SUPER INTENDANT- and the Board agrees with ME!!" 

89 



90 

Porn Pon Girls 

Left to right-FIRST ROW: Marcia Alvord, Sherri Vega , Connie 
Rio , Lauren Cook . SECOND ROW: Lenora Smith , Susan 
McLaughlin , Laura Matthews , Renee Shoot , Sharon Cantrell . 

THIRD ROW: Terri Hendricks , Regina Gambino , Micki Disz , 
Marls Eggemsn , Ginny LeRette , Peggy Psirett . 

Y-Teens 

Left to right : FIR ST R OW-Mrs . Gilyard , sponsor; Sheri Rollsn ; 
Melinda Roberts ; Becky Carpenter ; Debbie Arthur; Debbie 
Ketchum ; joel/a Canaday. SECOND ROW-Concetts Pollina ; 

judy Gslste ; Debi Corbin ; Sharon Cantrell; johnisnn Mascaro ; 
Robin Harkrider ; Pauls jones ; Rose Pollina . 



Science 

Left to ri~ht : FIRST ROW-Rosa Fonseca , Maria Reyes, Rosemary 
Dockery, Tom To span, Debi Corbin , Rosemary Rod~ers , Susan 
McLau~hlin , An~ela Guillen. SECOND ROW-Miss Sjolin , 

Club 

sponser; Martha Wall , Linda Plummer , David Adair, Mike 
Kullman, Kevin Gra~~ . Saretta Smith, Linda Hernandez , Vickie 
Hernandez , Paul Strohm . 

Spanish Club 

FIR ST R OW: Claudio Fantasma, (Vice- President), Patty Bryd , 
Vickie Hernandez , ( Pre ident), Loretta McNutt ( Trea urer), 
An~ie Guillen (Reporter). SECOND ROW- Vincent Mancu o , jill 
Duncan . Cathy Brooks, Trudy Nelson, Norma R ussell , Debbie 

Shorentino , R osa Fonseca . THIR D R OW-Mr . A. j . Hicks and Mr . 
Deray Cole, (Sponsors), Bart Kin~ . Linda Hernandez , Barry 
Adair , john Ory all. ABSENT-jeff Huffman (Secretary). 

91 



92 

Girls Choir 

Left to riAht : FIRST ROW-Mrs . Remley, Patty Dealy , Rosario 
Hayner , Carla Welch, Norma Rus ell, Sabrina Milan , Diane Hur
tado , Arlene Tolentino , Miss Cain . SECOND ROW-Frankie 
Navratil , Carol Willey, Luci Robinson , ReAina Hyde , Lis 

Claudius , Sheri VeAa. Sharon Cantrell , Sherry Corley. BACK 
ROW-Delpha Morton, Donna Schmidt, Connie Greathouse , 
Cheryl Stevenson , Cheryl Sisk , Teresa Sisk , Dorothy Burt , Sheila 
Blair. 



Concert Choir 

Left to right : FIRST ROW-Mrs . Remley, Terri Hendricks , Kathy 
McQueen , Delpha Morton , Clint Davis , Gail Phillips , james 
Roberts. SECOND ROW-Cyndi Price , Minnette Kime , Dianna 
Reed , Mona Terranova , Rod Hulse , Miss Cain , Trudy Nelson , Lori 

Rimmer , Joy ce Melville , Rita Kiefer , Tony Calandra . BACK 
ROW-Gary Gasperino , john Oryall, Mike Miller , Tim Boylan , 
Chuck Benz , Mary Benedetto , Bruce Hosman , Kevin Hackett , 
Larry Fitzgerald , Dennis Weehunt , Mick jester. 

93 



94 

Left to RiAht-FRONT ROW: Chuck Termini , Bill Kanan , Don 
HardmA . joe Morale SECOND ROW- Tony Caloroso , Bob 
Ho man , jerry Fabela , Marco Roldan , Mike Say er . THIRD 

ROW: Mike Alaniz , EuAene Hurd , jerry Floy d , Mike Schmidt , 
john Sta si . 



Lettermen 

95 



9 

Band 

Front to back : FIRST ROW-Lenora Smith , Dorothy Schrock , 
Rich Avila , Lorie Boy le , Connie Weese , Linda Hernandez . 
SECOND ROW- Tom McNally, PeAAY LanAiands , Kathy BiAAs , Ed 
Steiner , Bob Mercer . THIRD ROW-Connie Hicks , Lucy Lopez , 
Cathy Chisam , Curtis Morrow , Ray Seales , Steve Decker . 
FOURTH ROW-Donna Covey, Amy jones , Dorothy Kierstead, 

Miles Bain , Debbie Carpenter . FIFTH ROW-Bill Sharp , DouA 
Coombs , ferry Floy d , Tom Sifventes , Gene Hartley, Way ne Kim 
brell , David Warren . SIXTH ROW-Aaron Watkins , Rick 
Mendenhall , foe Pisciotta , Andrea Fantasma , Cliff Nixon , Larry 
MacDonald . BACK ROW-Norma Russell , Loretta Vermillion , 
Steve Au!Aur , Frank Pisciotta , Tim Kienzle , Frank Pendelton . 



Chess Club 

LEFT TO RIGHT: Paul Fairhurst , Kenny Barrow , Hugh Watson , Frank Pendleton , Terry Termini . 

97 



<)8 

Stage Band 

Left to right : FRONT ROW-Bob Stewart , Bob Barrentine , Aaron 
Watkins , Rich Avila , Scott Miles, Vicki Hernandez. BACK ROW-

Steve Aulgur, Bill Hollan , Cliff Nixon , Larry McDonald , Norman 
Pruitt , jerry Floy d , Bill Sharp , Rick Mendenhall . 



99 



Left to riAht : FRONT ROW-Melinda Roberts, jenni Gettys , Debi 
Corbin, Lucy Miller , Melissa Bonahban , Ross Molino , David 
Reynolds BACK ROW-john jackson , Nancy Morris, Kathy 

100 

Detrich , Sirenna Beyer, Marla EAAeman, Reva Bou/, Saretta 
Smith . ABSENT: jan McGlone , Keena Nichols . 



The Nor ' Easter Staff 1973 -74 

Editor - in -Chief .... . Kathleen Detrich 

Lay out Department 

Activitie . Ros Molino 

Sports .. . Debi Corbin 

Clubs and Organization s . . jan McGlone 

Fa culty and Admini tration ........... Lucy Miller 

Seniors ... Melinda Robert 

Underclass . ................. . ............................ . . Marla Eggeman 

Index .. ••••••••••••••••••• 0 ••• • •• • • • ••••••••••••••••••• 0 •••••• 
Keena Nichol 

Artwork 

Sales Manager .. . . 

Finance Manager .. 

Darkroom Staff ... 

Sponsor .............. . ....... . 

Other Photographic Contributions ...... . ... . 

. . Reva Boul 
Meli a Bonabhan 

. . Saretta Smith 

. . jennifer Getty 

.Sirenna Bey er 
John jack on 
Nancy Morris 

David R ey nold 

............. . . Mr . Glenn Spillman 

. . Bill H ollan 
Duane Kelly 

R ex Smith 
Sharon Wilhelm 

101 



Olympic Club 

Left to RiAht-FIRST ROW: Carol Keirstead , Sheila Parker ,- SAt . 
Of Arms , Rita Heckadon , Jodi Greeno . SECOND ROW: Rhonda 
Graves , Pam Brashear , Ann Kanan- Vice-President , Paula Peake . 

102 

ABSENT: Patti EddinAs-President , julie Byrd-Secretary
Treasurer , Pat Byrd , PeAAY LanAiands, PeAAY Parriett , Terri Hen
dricks . 



103 



104 





106 

Mr. fames Reneau 
Mr . Reneau is the man that makes the school 

tick . Before becoming principal in 1971, Mr. Reneau, 
wa Vice Principal for 8 y ear . He taught Social 
Studie for 6 y ear before becoming Vice Principal in 
1965 . Among his 6 years of teaching Mr . Reneau 
taught at Northea t from 1953 - 1955. Thi IS Mr. 
Reneau' third y ear a principal at Northea t . 



Mr. Milton Proffitt 

Mr. Proffitt i a man that you can find 
all over the building doing almo t anything . 
Some of the e thing are i uing homelunch 
and vi itor's permit , coordinating extra
curricular activities. organizing bussing, 
organizing and giving out locker , a i ting 
in the book room and coordinating all night
time activities and programs. He was a metal 
teacher for 5 years before he got his promo
tion Ia t year at seme ter to become Ad
ministrative Assi tant. Thi job now keeps 
him very busy. 

Mr. James Cariddi 

Mr. Cariddi i a man of many talents. He 
ings, play ba ketball. copes with tudent 

problem and was once a math teacher. 
After graduating from Northea tin /944 he 
came back in 1962 to teach Algebra, 
Geometry. and Senior Honors Math . In 1971 
he became Vice Principal at Northea t. Mr. 
Cariddi i known for hi help in the com
munity and with the Northeast Boo ter 

Club. 

Mr. James Campbell 

Mr. Campbell i no tranger to the 
chool ystem. Before coming to Northeast 

he wa a civic teacher at Northea t junior 
and two years later he came to Northea t a 
Vice Principal. He is involved and intere ted 
in the tudent body and faculty. Mr. 
Campbell help the stu-
dent body. with Ia t 
name beginning with L 
through Z. with their 
problems. H e i also in-
volved with a Teacher 
R etirement program. 

107 



108 

Mrs. Betty Leiman 
A-D 

Mrs june Buchanan 
L-Rn 

. ..,....., 

Mr . Leonard Western 
E-K 

...;---./_ 

Mr. fohn O'Neil 

Mrs . Hazel Powell 
Ro-Z 

Our Coun elors are very busy 
people. They enroll students 
for their classes, help find 
college , take care of problems 
and are always around . We are 
fortunate to have back this 
year, Mrs. Betty Leiman, Mr. 
Leonard Western, Mr . june 
Buchanan, Mr . Hazel Powell 
and Mr . john O'Neil who have 
been with us for the last few 
years. It' always nice to see 
their smiling faces . 



Mrs . Evelyn Kennedy 

Mrs. Esther Kullman 

Mrs Shirley House 

109 



110 

1st ROW(/ tor) Clara White , Marie Manilla , Velma Vogt , Audrey 
Phelps , Florence Bailey 2nd ROW: Alice Coulson , Esther 

Parkhurst , Stella Brocato , Shirley Hicks , Annie Luster, Peggy 
Hiles , Barbara Verdone . 

And for tomorrow 's lunch ..•. They would (hehe} never suspect me to play a 
childi h prank like this! 

I " x " y our body. 



When my boyfriend's §one, I draw 
them on!! Mary's is 241-1793 

What the @•!!#?@, business is it of your's 
whether I'm married or not;>? 

FRONT ROW, Left to ri§ht: Carl Reavis, Charles Martindell , 
Kenneth Goodwin . STANDING : Bill Pooler , Bill Crook , Eusene 

Copple, Carl Pruett , Della Bledsoe, Bill Roy , Simon Roeder , jim 
Wark . 

lll 



(/tor) Bernice Tanner , Kathy Simmons , Ruth Smith , Betty Shipley , Lorraine Crose , Wendy Hiles. 

A kid in m y 3rd hour sold it to me . 

Pretty good. I got it from Day. 

--
And the mama bear said . . . . 

112 



Elverta Julion 
Special Education 

The Special Education programs give special 
attention to a variety of ubject including reading , 
English, social tudies and mathematics . The people 
who teach Special Education here this y ear are Mrs . 
julian and Mr . Stone . 

Mildred Stone 
Special Educatton 

113 



114 

Willie CunninAham 
American History 
World History 

1111( ! 

David Day 
American History 

There are many things in the field of 
Social Studies. Things like Psychology, 
which is learning about the mind and 
behavior of others; Ecology, the study of 
the environment and its problems. 
Family Relations helps one learn about 
fa m i I y 1 i vi n g an d reI a t ion s h ips , 
American History i about our country's 
history and World History covers our 
world's past. World Geography deals m 
the geographical and physical state of 
our world. 

Larry Thomas 
American History 



Tom Myers 
World History 

Dorothy Porter 
Current Affair . 
Comparative Government , 
World History 

Gene Reid 
World History 

james Nap 
World Geography, 
American History 

• 
t' 

• 0 ' . 
• 

115 



116 

Duane Kel/ 
Eco/o« Wy G .,y, or/d 

eography 

/acqueline H 
Family R 1 ~nter e atJons 

jerre Leibee 
Fam'/ 1 Y Relat ' Ions 



Sondra Abney 
English 

English is a required 
subJect for Sophomore 
and junior clas es. 
Many Seniors also take 
it for additional help in 
college. You learn spell
ing. grammar, punctua
tion, writing composi
tion, to read literature 
and other such subjects. 
All these things help a 
person in later year in 
communication and 
bust ness 

Katherine Archibald 
English 

Maria Galata 
English 

117 



118 

Melvin Reeves 
En A fish 

Freddye Winters 
EnAii h 

Earnestine Mile 
En A/ish 

Retta SandAren 
EnAiish 

Vivian Roberts 
En A/ish 



There are three other 
languages offered at 
Northeast thi y ear ; Spanish , 
French and Italian . These are 
given at all level during all 
four y ears of high chool. 
They are especially useful for 
those who are in need of a se
cond language or have a use 
for another language . 

Gay le Carter 
French , English 

Frank Incaprera 
Italian , Spanish 

1 19 



120 

Davtd Blakely 
Earth Sctence 

We have many science classes at Northeast. 
Among the clas e are Biology, the tudy of our 
ecological y tern; Advanced Biology, a further 
tudy of animal behavior and systems; Earth 

Science, a specific tudy of our environment 
and General Science, a study of all science . 
Chemi try, the study of sub tances, their use 
and campo ition; and Human Science, the 
study of the human body and behavior. 

Deray Cole 
Biology 

Rosanna Don Carlos 
Biology, Advanced 
Biology , Chemistry 

Adell Hicks 
General Science 



George Smith 
Human Science 

Charles Sanger 
Biology 

Charles Huhn 
Human Science 

Samuel McCormick 
General Science 

121 



122 

Mathematic i a field for those 
who like multiplication, division, 
ratios and proportions, square roots 
and all things involving numbers. 
There are different areas for these. 
Algebra. Advanced Algebra llJ> 
Trigonometry for those who like 
quare roots, division, multiplica

tion; Geometry, for those who like 
plane and figure ; General Math for 
an overall look at math. Applied 
Math, a study of the applications of 
math; and Senior Honors Math and 
Phy ic which help tho e who want 
to attend college. 

Marvin Kintz 
Geometry , Advanced 
AlAebra II' TriAonometry 

Calvin Nelson 
AlAebra, Physics 

Doran Bowen 
AlAebra 



Richard Haskell 
Boy's Physical Education 

Anita MonniA 
Girl' Physical Education 

IJiY8\C~ 

Physical Education is for both Auys 
and Aals who , throuAh sports, build 
and further develop body coordina
tion and skills by learninA coordina
tion of the body and mind. You can 
learn this throuAh football, basket
ball, field hockey, soccer , tumblinA 
and many other sport . 

Waunita Small 
Girl's Phy ical Education 

Alva Baker 
Boy's Phys1cal Education 

Kenneth Hawthorne 
Boy's Physical Education 

123 



124 

) 

Harry Bianco 
Orchestra, Band, Stage 
Band, Human Science 

Glenn Spillman 
Art 

Fine Arts is broken down into 
3 main fields at Northeast ; 
music , peech and drama , and 
art Mu ic is divided into 2 
parts , Vocal and tnsturmental. 
People enrolled in vocal music 
also participate in Girl's Choir 
and Concert Choir The people 
In In trumental musiC make up 
the orchestra , band and stage 
band. They also play at pep 
as emblie and other events 
around the chool . Speech and 
drama help a per on gain con
fidence and poise in front of an 
audience . Art is a field for people 
with creativity and talent in the 
areas of sculpture , graphics , 
photography and many others . 

Alta McFall 
Art 

Lonnie West 
Art 

.. 
Martha Cain 
Concert Choir , Girl' 
Choir , Vocal Music 

jean Remley 
Pianist 



Annabelle Baily 
Typing, Shorthand 

Betty Hill 
Typing 

Business Ed
ucation isjust 
one pha e of 
Practical Arts. 
The Bu ine phase help student 
Jearn the way of a part of the 
bu ine world. Thi i done by lear
ning typing, Stenography, and ac
counting. 

Genevieve Comer 
Accounting, Typing 

Gwendolyn Blake 
Typing 

125 



126 

David Becker 
DraftinA 

Wallis Zackula 
Wood 

Shop i another pha e that is slowly 
opening up to girl a well a guy . This 
year pecial one erne ter courses for girls 
have been introduced. Girls are now able 
to take electricity, drafting and printing. 
Open to guy are electricity, drafting, 
printing, wood and metal classes. These 
can benefit every
one in the classe 
to pecialize in a 
field. 

Robert Carter 
Metal 

Frank Brosnahan 
Print inA 

Richard PartridAe 
Electricity 

I 

-... . 

COLO 

Richard Hill 
DraftinA 

I 



Elaine Miller 
Foods , ClothinA 

\ 
l 

Ruty Myers 
Home ManaAement , 
HomemakinA 

Home Economics IS still a third pha e of prac
tical arts . In this area such courses as Basic 
HomemakinA , Foods and ClothinA help Airls 
learn the basics and some advancements in cook
inA and sew inA . Home decoration, Home ManaAe
ment and Child Care Aive insiAhts to the different 
ways of doinA thinAs in your own home . 

1\ l~{l'\ 
cc.;;~- 'v' 

Doris Tamanaha 
ClothinA . Child 
Development 

Carolyn jones 
HomemakinA 

127 



/ 

128 

C .O .E . is als o known a 
Cooperative Occupational 
Education. C .O.E. has three 
section : Office, Trade and 
Skill , and Retail and Service. 
Thi program give student 
on the job training as well as 
cia sroom training . The course 
is offered only to Seniors . 

Dianna Coffman 
C.O.E . 

0 
~ 
~ 



Major Willis Hintz 
ROTC. 

R.O.T.C. stands for Reserve Of
ficer Training Corp, which is offered 
to guy who are intere ted in the ar
my. This gives guy some of the 
training they need. R.O. T.C. guys are 
used in flag ceremonies and other 
related activities. 

• 

129 



I lO 



SE:KtOXS 

131 



132 

Left To Right: FIRST ROW; Phil Leon, Business Committee; David Adair, President; SECOND ROW; Claudia Man
dato, Treasurer; Linda Pounds, Vice President; Reva Boul, Buszness Committee; Minnette K1me, Business Com
mittee; Connie Hicks, Giftorian; Kevin Gragg, Business Committee, BACK ROW; Mike Kullman, Busine s Com
mittee, Pat Bauer, Business Committee, ABSENT Rhonda Lutgen, Secretary. 



DAVID ADAIR KATHY ALLISON LETICIA ALTAMIRANO jANET ALVARADO 

PHILLIP AMARO jACK ANCONA MARY ANSELMO TERRI ARENSON 

CYNTHIA ARMATO FRANK ARMATO ANITA ASBURY VICKIE ASHBURN 

BETH AULBAUGH RICHARD AVILA DOMINICK BADAMI SHEILA BAKER 

133 



WALTER BAKER KALLY BALLARD MARY BALLOU JOHN BALTHIS 

PHYLISS BAREFOOT 
JOE BARFOOT 

LINEA BARTHOLOMEW 

JEFF BARTALOTTA DARYL BASHAM PAT BAUER DENISE BECK 

134 



]0 MARIE BELFONTE MARY BENEDETTO MIKEBENINATO DAVID BENNETT 

jEFFREY BISBEE 
GINA BONA VIA 

RODNEY BRADSHAW 
REVA BOUL 

TED BRAILLE BEV BRALEY GUY BRAMMER LINDA BRASHEAR 

135 



KIM BRECHT DENNIS BROWN TIM BUCHANAN WILLIAM BURCH 

] EANNE NEWILL BURGE EDWARD BURKHARDT 

.... 

THOMAS BURNS DEBORAH BYRD 

jACKIE BYRD GLORIA CALANDRINO DON CALDWELL DEBBIE CAMPBELL 

136 



GRACE CARTER GEORGE CASCONE DEBBIE CHANDLER ANGELO CHRISTIANO 

MARCELLA CISNEROS ]ANA CLARKE 

CHARLES CLAVIN SUSAN COCHRAN 

]OECOCHRUN PAULA COLEMAN JENNIE CONKLIN DOUGLAS COOMBS 

137 



KAREN COTHRAN 

MARY CROPIS 

LINDA CUMBERLAND 

DEBBIE DAVIS 

BONNIE DEATHERAGE MARIAN DeFEO 

DAN DeLUCA FRANNI DENNY 

138 



MICHAEL ESTRADA 

CARL EVANS STEVE EVANS 

139 



ANDRE FANTASM A DAN FARRIS DEBRA FARWELL ROSE MARIE FAVOROSO 

CRIS FONVILLE TEDDY FOWLER 

MARY FOX jANET FRAKER 

140 



KENNETH FUGATE JIM FULLER 

ANITA GALATE MICHAEL GALATE 

MAE GAMBINO JOSE GAMEZ LISA GARCIA WILBERT GARDNER 

RITA GARWOOD JENNIFER GETTYS ANNA GIAMBALVO VINCENT GILL 

14 1 



WANDA GILLETTE ANITA GIORDANO MARGARET GIORDANO RON GODDARD 

KEVIN GOOCH KEVIN GRAGG 

VIRGINIA GRANT GREG GREATHOUSE 

KRIST/ GREGG MARY GULLEDGE THERESA GUMMINGER PEGGY HACKET 

142 



LEE HAMILTON DEBORAH HANNA STEVE HARDY CATHY HARRIS 

TERRY HAUGHTON GAYLE HAYES 

ROSE HAYES DONNA HEENAN 

BOB HENRY JANET HENRY STEPHEN HERNANDEZ CLIFF HERRINGTON 

143 



jOHN HEWITT CONNIE HICKS THERESA HIERONYMUS BETTY HOLCOMB 

DEVRUN HOLMAN ROBERT HOOD BOB HOSMAN MARY HOUGHTON 

VICKY HOUSE WANDA HOWE 

jOAN HRECZANIK DON HUBBARD 

144 



JAMES HUBBARD RON HUBBARD 

GLENDA HUGHES JANICE HUGHSON 

MARY HUNT THERESA HURTADO DAVID JACKSON ROSE JEROME 

LINDAJEWITT DEBBIE JOHNSON WINNIE JOHNSON KATHY JONES 

145 



JUANITA KELLY 

MINNETTE KIME 

BARNARD KLASSEN MARY KNAPP 

MICHAEL KULLMAN CHRIS LALUMIA 

146 



RON LARSON 

PHILLIP LEON 

STEPHANIE LEONE LINDA LeRETTE 

FRANK LEWIS SAM LIBBY 

GLORIA LOPEZ LUCY LOPEZ 

RHONDA LUTGEN jANET McCARTNEY 

147 



MARSHA McCOY RICHARD McCUNE 

MIKE McKIDDY CATHY McMILLIN 

CHARLES McMILLIN BEAMcNUTT CLAUDIA MANDATO SUE MANILLO 

JOHN MARQUEZ PETE MARSALLA PEGGY MARTIN DONNY MATLOCK 

148 



WILLIAM MATTHEWS RICK MAYVILLE MARLENA MELVILLE SHARON MENTCH 

ROBERT MERCER JOHN MEYERS GRACE MINGRONE ANTHONY MIRABILE 

ROSE ANN MISTRETTA MARJORIE MOHLER JIM MOLINARO ANNA MONTEZ 

MARIETTA MORALES 



TIM MORALES NANCY MORREALE KATHY MORRISON DELPHA MORTON 

ROBIN NELSON KEENA NICHOLS 

JOHN DAVID NITE KEVIN NUTT 

MITCH O 'CONNER JIM O 'HARE PHLETA OLSEN MARK OLSON 

150 



CHRIS OVERMAN SHARON PALLUCK DONNA PANIK jOE PARRELLO 

KEVIN PASLEY THERESA PASSANTINO 

SHERYL PERKINS GAIL PHILLIPS DOUG PHIPPS FRANK PISCIOTTA 

151 



MIKE PITTMAN LINDA PLUMMER 

MARY ]0 POLITO DEBBIE POTTER 

LINDA POUNDS DEB/PUGH ANNA RAINEY RACHEL REYES 

RUTH REYES MICHELLE REYNOLDS RUTH RIGGS LORI RIMMER 

152 



MARK ROADCAP BRADFORD ROBINSON 

MARTI RODIN A ]0 ANN RODRIQUEZ MOLLIE RODRIQUEZ RANDY ROGERS 

JAY RUTH TIM SCANTLEN MIKE SCHAEFER ROBERT SCHAEFER 

153 



MICHAEL SCHMIDT 

BRUCE SNYDER LOUIS SOLA 

154 



JAMES SPANN 

PAT STEINER 

PAUL STROHM 

GARY SULLINS 
BOB SUTTON 

155 



CHARLES TAIBI MIGUEL TAPIA ANGELA TARANTINO CINDY TAYLOR 

WILLIAM TAYLOR DEBORAH TEBO 

BILL THOMPSON MARGARET THOMPSON 

FRANK TITTONE PATTY TODD WILLIAM TRESENRITER SA]HONNA TRIANO 

156 



GARY TRIGGS MARY VALLA SHEREEN VanCAMP SYLVIA VanCUREN 

VERNON VanSTRATTEN ROCHELLE Van TRUMP 

JAMES VERNASSIE MARY VERSTRAETE 

PAUL VITALE TERRY WALKER MARTHA WALL JANE WALLBERG 

157 



DAVID WALLER DONNA WALLIS DON WATSON DERWIN WEBB 

DENNIS WEEHUNT KAREN WEEKS 

KEVIN WHITE DONNA WHITEWATER 

MIKE WHOLEY PEGGY WIGGINS SHARON WILHELM SUSAN WILLINGHAM 

158 



DONNE WILSON GAIL WILSON 

PATRICIA WOODRUFF PAULA WRIGHT 

SHERMAN WILSON THERESA WITTMAN 

SARA YADON GINO ZION 

Letty Altamirano , our foreign exchange student , receivmg her National 
Honor Society awards . 

1 5 9 



160 Miss Leticia Altamirano 



TO MY FRIENDS AT NORTHEAST 

It has been a pleas ure for me to spend m y enior y ear at 
Northea t . The experience I have had , the new friend I 
have made , and the ideas we have exchanged all are 
memorie I will treasure forever . I hope y ou have learned 
omething from me , a I have from y ou . 

M y fonde t memory of Northea s t was the generosity 
y ou showed at Chris tmas time . It brought me closer to 
home , even though I was far away. 

I would like to thank y ou , the tudent , along with 
teacher , admini trator , and the Northea t community 
for making this y ear one of the most beautiful of m y life . 

Your friend , 
Letty 

161 



1. •• 

162 

Done theM David Ad . ost for North a1r and C . east 

Most Po jeff B pular 
artalott 

onnle Hicks 

a and Claudia Mandato 

Best Stud 
David Ad e.nts Blr and M artha Wall 

Best Act 
K 

or and A 
evin Gr A ctress a A and Linda 

M~st Likely to 
M1ke Kull Succeed 

man and M artha Wall 

Pounds 



Mo t Handsome Guy and Cutest Girl 
Guy Brammer and Donna Heenan 

Bes t Boy Bluffer and Best Girl Flatterer 
Franni Denny and An§elo Christiano 

Best Fi§ure and Best Phy sique 
]ana Clarke and Sam Armilio 

Class Clowns 
Paul Strohm and Linda Pounds 

Bes t Dressed 
Phil Leon and Denise Shanks 

Best Athletes 
Bill Kanan and Wanda Howe 

163 



Senior Honors 

David Adair : Speech Club 1 ; International Thespian Society Charter 
Vice President 1,2 ,3 ,4 : Student Council Treasurer 1; Modern Music 
Master Vice Pre ident 1 ; Gold Key Club 1 ; TriloAy Cast 2 ,3 ,4 ; Class 
Treasurer 2 ; Class Giftorian 3 ; Freshman Football 1; Spanish Club 
SAt . at Arm 4 ; Cia Pre ident 4 ; Student Council Vice President 4 ; 
National Honor Society 3 ; Treasurer 4 . 

Richard Avila : Fre hman KinA Attendant 1; Prmcipal's Honor Roll 
1; Modern Music Ma ters 1 ; Student Government Day Vice Principal 
1; PTSA Executive Board Member 2 ,3 ,4 ; PTSA Student Membership 
Chairman 3 ; Sophomore Cia s President 2 ; junior Clas Vice Presi
dent 3 ; Student Council 2 ,3 ,4 ; junior Vikes 1 ; StaAe Band 2 ,3 ,4 ; 
State Music Contest Certificate-Missouri University 2 ; VikinA 
Varietie 2 ,3 ,4 ; Orchestra 1,2 ,3 ; Band 4 ; Footballl ,2 ,3 ; OmeAa Lit 
Society 2,3 ; SonAleader 2 ; SAt . at Arms 3 ; Carnival Committee 2 ,3 ,4 ; 
Prom Committee 3 ; TriloAy 2,3 ,4; Band President 4 . 

Pat Bauer : SwimminA 1 ,2 ,3 ,4 ; Jr . Varsity 1; Varsity 2,3,4 ; Gold Key 
Club 1; Speech Club 1 ; Thespians Troupe No . 5 1 ,2 ,3 ,4 ; Student 
Council 2 : Spanish Club 2 ,3 ,4 ; Vice President 3 ; Benton Literary 
Society 2 ,3 Treasurer 3 ; Lit Medal Winner , 2nd poem 2 ; Sophomore 
Bu iness Committee 2 ; Senior Busine s Committee 4; National 
Honor Society 3 ,4 ; Curator ' Award to UMKC; R eAent ' Award to 
CMSU; Gy m jamboree 1. 

Mary Benedetto : Y-Teens 4; A FS 3 ; Concert Choir 3 ,4 ; President 4 ; 
Spanish Club 1; Office help ; All City Music Festival . 

16 4 

Beverly Braley: Oly mpic Club SAt . at Arms 2 ; Alpha Literary Society 
2 ,3 ; Spani h Club 3 ; COE 4 ; Deca 4 ; Student Council 1. 

j ana Clarke : Cheerleader 1 ; junior Varsity 2 ,3 ; Varsity 4 ; Pep Club 
1,2 ; Class Officer Vice President 2 ; Y - Teens 2 ,3 ,4 ; Sweetheart 
Prince s candidate 2 ,3 ; HomecominA Queen candidate 4 ; Sweetheart 
Queen candidate 4 ; Delta Literary Society 2,3 ; Class RinA Com 
mittee 2 ; Prom Committee 3 ; VikinA Varieties 3 ; TriloAy make-up 2 ; 
Freshman Queen 1 . 

Linda Cumberland: Oly mpic Club 2 , President 3 ; Drama Club 3 ; 
VikinA Varieties 3 ,4 ; Drama contest semi- finals ; Office help 3. 

Stephen Daleo : Orchestra 1 ,2 ,3 ,4; President 4 ; Modern Music 
Ma ters I ; National Honor Society 3 ,4 ; District Crafts Fair Grand 
prize I ; State Crafts Fair First Prize I . 

" B urt R eynold s - Eat your heart out!" 

Kathleen Detrich : Olympic Club 2 ,3; AFS 3 ,4 ; Nor ' Easter Staff 3, 
editor-in-chief 4 ; EcoloAy Club 4 ; PhotoAraphy Club 4, Art Club 4 . 



Senior Honors 

Danny Farris : B Band 1; A Band 2,3,4; Secretary of Band 3 : French 
Club 3 . 

jennifer Gettys : Clio Literary Society 2,3; TriloAy 2 ; Spanish Club 
2,3; Student Council 4. Nor' Easter 4 . 

Anita Giordano : Pep Club 1,2 ; Delta Literary Society 2; Basketball 
Queen 4 ; Prom Committee 3 . 

Kevin GraAA: Speech Club, President 1; junior Vikes 1; Variety Show 
1; Gold Key Club 1; Principal' Honor Rolli ; International Thespian 
Society, Charter President 1,2 ,3,4; Prom Committee 3 ; Busines 
Committee 2,3 ,4 ; TriloAy 2,3 ,4 ; Master of Ceremonie , VikinA 
Varieties 4; Spanish Club , Treasurer 4; Drama Club , SAt . at Arm 4; 
National Honor Society 3,4. 

Cathy Harris: Pep Club I ,2; HiAhliAht 1; Red Cross Representative 1; 
PomPom 3; Sweetheart Queen candidate4 ; Y-Teens2,3,4 ; Y-Teens 
President 4. 

Connie Hicks : Modern Music Masters President 1; Band President 1; 
Gold Key Club 1; Principal's Honor Roll I ; Fre hman Princess 1; All 
City Representative 1; Variety Show I; Student Counci/1,2,3 ; Presi
dent 4; Youth Council Representative 3; Sweetheart Prince s 3; SAt . 
at Arms 2,3; Giftorian 4; Band Secretary 4 ; PomPom Vice President 
3 ; TriloAy Director 2,3 Co-Director 4; Y- Teens Vice President 4 ; Can
didate for Sweetheart Queen 4; VikinA Varietie 2,3 ,4; Dance 
ChoreoArapher 3 . 

Theresa Hierony mus: Pep Club I; Modern Music Ma ters 1. 
Freshman Class Secretary 1; Student Government Day Counselor I ; 
Gold Key Club 1; Orchestra 1,2 ,3 ; Student Counci/1,2,3 ; Variety 
Show I ,2 ,4; Delta Literary Society 2,3 ; junior Business Committee 3 ; 
Superintendent 's Student Advisory Council 3 ; COE 4. 

Devrun Holman : Speech Club 1; 3rd Vice President 1; Thespian 
scriptwriter 2; /00 Girls Club 3 ,4; Spanish Club 2 ; Read inA Tutor 3,4; 
Superintendant 's Advisory Committee 4. 

Vicki House : Freshman CheerleadinA 1; Clio Literary Society 2,3; 
PomPom 3 ; Y- Teens 2 ,3 ,4 ; Y- Teens Treasurer 4 ; Powder Puff 4 ; Pep 
Club 1,2 ,4 , Pep Club Treasurer 4 . 

William R . Kanan : Football 1,2 ; Basketball 1; Track I ,2 ,3 ,4; Cross 
Country 4 ; French Club 1,2 ; Letterman Club 2,3, Secretary
Treasurer 4 ; Debaters Literary Society 2 ,3 . 

Rita Kiefer : Fre hman Chorus 1; Concert Choir 2,3 ,4; Girl 's Choir 3 ; 
District Vocal Music Contest 2 ,3,4 ; Drama Club 3 ,4; SprinA play 3 ; 
VikinA Varieties 4 ; TriloAy 4 . 

165 



Senior Honors 

Phil Leon : Basketball I; Football I ,2,3 ,4 ; Honorable Mention all
conference 4 ; Swimming 2; Junior Cia s Pre ident 3; Student coun
cil 2,3; Lettermans club 4 ; Spanish Club 3 ,4 ; Fellow hip Christian 
Athlete 3; Gold Key Club I , Principal Honor Roll I ; Prom Com 
mittee 3 ; Bu iness Committee 4 ; Debator 2 ,3 . 

Rhonda Lutgen : Cheerleader Junior Varsity 2 ,3 ; Var ity 4 ; Pep Club 
1,2; Officer I ; Cia officer ; Reporter 2 ; Secretary 4 ; National Honor 
Society 3,4; Y - Teen 2,3,4; Sweetheart Prince s 2; Homecoming 
Queen Candidate 4 ; Sweetheart Queen Candidate 4 , Delta Literary 
Society 2,3; Lit Medal Winner 2 ; Class Ring Committee 2; Prom 
Committee 3; Viking Varieties 3 ; Trilogy make-up 2 ,3 ; Honor Rolli ; 
Gold Key Club I . 

Marjorie Mohler : Pep Club I ; Oly mpic Club 2; Porn Porn 3; Honor 
Roll I ; Gold Key Club I . 

Marietta Morale : Student Council I ; Freshman Cheerleader I ; 
Junior Var ity 3 ; Pep Club I ,2,3 ; Speech Club Pre ident I ; Viking 
Varietie 3; Homecoming Queen Candidate 4 ; Ba ketba/1 Queen 
Candidate 4 . 

Nancy Morreale : Gold Key Club I ; Principals Honor Roll I ; Sprin~ 
Play 2 ,3 , Student Director 3 ; Vikin~ Varieties 2 ,3 ,4 ; Student Director 
4 , Trilogy 3 ,4 , Director 3 ,4 ; 100 Girl 's Club 3 ,4 ; Drama Club 3 ,4 Vice 
President 3 , President 4 ; National Honor Society 3 ,4 ; State National 
Honor Society Convention 4 ; Certificate of Achievement CMSU 4 ; 
Dean ' Scholarship-Hannibal LaGrange College ; Honorary Director 
Merit Scholar hip-Rockhurst College 4 . 

166 

Kathy Morrison : Speech Club I ; Spot Lights I ; Secretary I ; 
Thespians 2 ,3 ; Principals Honor Roll I ; Gold Key Club I ; Olympic 
Club 2, Hi torian 2 ; Nor' Easter 3 , Underclass Layouts 3 ; A .F.S . 4 ; 
C .O .E . 4 ; Bookroom Staff 4 . 

Frank Pi ciotta : A Band , drums I ,2,4 ; Junior Vikes I · Stageband 2 ; 
Varsity wrestling 2 ; Omega Literary Society 2 . 

Linda Plummer : Speech Club I ; Principal Honor Rolli ; Gold Key 
Club I ; Modern Music Ma ters Club I ; Gym Jamboree I ; Clio 
Literary Society 2 ; Pep Club 2 ; Stage Band , drummer 3; Spanish 
Club 4 ; Drama Club 4 ; Christmas Play 4 ; Honor Roll 4 ; Senior 
Trilogy 4 . 

Louis Sola : Football 2 ,3 ,4; Honorable Mention All Conference 
{Defense) 4; Track I ; Speech Club I ; Spanish Club 3; Student Coun
cil / ,3 ; Trilogy 3; Junior Class Officer, Treasurer 3; Senior Class 
Business Committee 4 ; Prom Committee 3; Honor Roll I ; 
Lettermen' Club 3,4 ; Debators Literary Society 2,3. 

Kathy Sta i : Pep Club I; Gym Jamboree I ; Y- Teens 2 ,3 ,4 Secretary 
4 ; Delta Literary Society 2 ,3 ; Viking Varieties 2 ,3 ; Pep Club President 
4 ; Powder Puff Football 4 . 

Margaret Thompson : Alpha Literary Society 2,3 ; Orchestra I ,2; 
Spanish Club I ,2 ; Modern Music Ma ter I ; Pep Club I . 



Senior Honors 

Paula Vail : Gold Key Club 1 ; Principals Honor Roll 1; Gy m jam
boree 1 ; Pep Club 1,2 ; Alpha Literary Society 2 ,3 , Critic 2 , Initiator 3 ; 
Spanish Club 2 ,3 ,4; A .F .S . 2,3 ,4 ; Y - Teen 2 ,4 

Martha Wall : 100 Girls Club 3 ,4 ; National Honor Society 3 ,4 Vice 
President ; Spanish Club 2 ,3 ,4 ; TriloAy 3 ; Gold Key Club 1, President . 

Karen Weeks : Gold Key Club 1; Principals Honor Roll 1; Gy m Jam 
boree 1; Speech Club 1, His torian ; Alpha Literary Society 2 ,3 ; Ora 
tion Contest 2 ; Initiator of Alpha 3 ; Spanish Club 2 ,3 ,4 , Secretary 3 ; 
A .F .S. 4 ; Vice President of A .F.S . 4 ; Y -Teens 4 . 

" [ wonder if he knows I hit a bullseye ... I wonder if he can hear 







170 



~ 

0 ~ 
0 

c> 
0 0 ~ c::;? 

t;;7' 

&do ., 
~ 

0 

C7 

111 



Junior Class Officers And 
Business Committee 

ROW I (s ittinA ) Bruce Hosman , Gift
orian : Debi Corbin : Carol La Bruzzo. 
ROW 2 (s tandinA ) Vicki Hernandez , 
Treasurer ; Toni Cardarella, Secretary ; 
Susan McLauAhlin , Reporter; EuAene 
Hurd , President . ROW 3 ( standinA ) 
Lenora Denni , SAt. at Arms; Ross 
Molino ; Grace Ann Ferrantelle , Vice
Pre ident ; jeanne Spino ; Sharon Can
trell . 



Accurso , Louis 
Aker , judy 
Aktns , Roosevelt 
Alaniz , john 
Albertson , Bonita 

Allbrtght , Kevin 
A/ewell , Phillip 
Allen , Kathie 
Alvarado , john 
Alvarado , joseph 

Alvord , Marcia 
Anderson , Rae 
Aquino , Angela 
Arroyo, Raul 
Ash , Mack 

Ashlock , Susan 
Bain, Leonard 
Baker, Tom 
Baldin. Marcellino 
Baldin , Rosa/ina 

Balistreri, josephine 
Barrantine, Robert 
Barrow. Mike 
Bartlett , fame 
Battaglia , joe 

Benedetto , Tere a 
Beyer . Sirenna 
Biggs, Kathy 

173 



174 

Biondo , Maurice 
Bishop . Rickie 
Bleyenberg , Paul 
Bleyenberg. Phil 
Bonabhan . Melissa 

Bonacorso , joe 
Boyles , ]ody 
Brashear , Linda 
Brocato , john 
Brown, Josephine 

Brown , Keith 
Brown , Laura 
Brown, Richard 
Bryan , Vickie 
Bulk . Cindy 

Burns, Brenda 
Burns. Rhonda 
Caldwell. Robert 
Campbell. Betty 
Campbell , Christine 

Candillo , Anthony 
Cantrell, Sharon 
Cardarella . Toni 
Cariddi. Joette 
Carter , David 

Caruso, Victor 
Cascone, john 
Ca tie , Douglas 
Catalano, Rose 
Chavez, Becky 



Chrisco, Debbie 
Cisneros , Mary 
Clark , Sandie 
Claudius, Lis 

Cline, Kathy 
Cobb, Debbie 
Conklin, Steve 
Cook , Lauren 

Coombs , Mike 
Cooper Gary 
Cooper, john 
Cooper , Mark 

Corbin, Debi 
Cornelisan , jackie 
Cothran, Dennis 
Covey , Donna 

Cowell , Debbie 
Cox. Connie 
Crane. Connie 
Cruz , Terry 

Daugherty, Sharon 
Davenport , Debbie 
Davis , jim 
Davi . Terri 
Dealy, Patricia 

175 



176 

DeAuelder , DouA 
Dennis, Lenora 
Diaz , M icki 
DiMartino , Anthony 
Divilbiss, Roderick 

Dod on , Linus 
Donnici, Sam 
Drinkwater , Kay 
Dumolt , Lisa 
Dutcher , Donald 

EAAeman , Marla 
Eikenbary, Chery l 
Elder , Debbie 
ElledAe . Tom 
Elliot , Candy 

Elliot , Rick 
Elliot , Tina 
Fabela , jerry 
FerAuson , Karen 
Ferrantelle , Grace Ann 

Finklea , Susan 
FoAle , Terri 
Forrest , Ron 
For , Mike 
Florea , Steve 

Floyd , jerry 
Fraker , Phyllis 
FudAe , Freddy 
FuAate , Terry 
Fuller , joe 



Galvm, Eleanor 
Gasperino, Gary 
Gentry, Ernie 
GianAreco, Sam 
Gicinto, Roselyn 

Gillihan , Chuck 
Gilmore , Cindy 
Gilmore , Sharon 
Glamann , Debbie 
Gonzales , Mark 

Gonzales , Vickie 
Gra ves, Rhonda 
Greathouse , Connie 
Green , Edward 
Griffin , Edward 

Groom , Russell 
Guarma , Tere a 
Guillen, AnAela 
Griddine , jean 
Hackett, Kevin 

HardArove , Steve 
Hardin , Norris 
HardinA . Don 
Hardison , Sharon 
Hardie , Colleen 

177 



178 

Robin Harkrider 
Stan Harman 
Orlean Harris 
Ed Harri on 

Renate Hartman 
Sandy Hatfield 
james Hazlett 
Brad Hembree 

Vickie Hernandez 
Elizabeth Hill 
Bill Hollan 
Keitha Holler 

Kristi Holler 
Kim Holman 
Dominick Holmes 
Rebecca Holmquest 



Charles Hood 
Bruce Hosman 
Edie Hosman 
Debbie House 
janice House 

Robert Hughes 
janice Hughes 
Diane Hurtado 
Lyle Hutchinson 
Randy Hyde 

Shirley Inselman 
Teresa Ironwing 
fohn jackson 
Marc Jamerson 
Cheryl jensen 

Cassandra johns 
Kathy ]ones 
Debbie Johnson 
jackie johnson 
Stella Leone ]ones 

Ronald ] oseph 
Ann Kanan 
David Kern 
Renee Kienzle 
Tim Kienzle 

179 



Karen Ki!Aore 
Chester Kimball 

fames Knaebe/ 
Daryl Kohler 

VirAinia Lerette 
Gary Lewis 
EdAar Libby 
Mark Lipari 
Noma Lockard 

Carol LaBruzzo 
Marion LanFranca 
Tim Lawquein 
Lynda Larabee 
Lanny Lee 

Kris LoAan 
Mark LoArasso 
John Lunde 
Marina McBride 
Carla McCool 

Carol McDaniels 
fan McGlone 
Debra McKey 
Mike McLamore 
Susan McLauAhlin 

Karen McMinn 
Tom McNally 
Kathleen McQueen 
Larry MacDonald 
Nancy Macklin 



Bessie MaAee 
joann Mandato 
Brenda Markle 
Nancy Martin 
johniann Mascaro 

Melody Menth 
Tony Mesh 
Kay Meyers 

Robert Matlock 
Kathleen Mays 
Teresa Medina 
Ricardo Mejia 
joyce Melville 

Brad Miller 
Lucy Miller 
Mike Miller 

Rosalie MinArone 
Walter Mitchell 
Tim Mobely 

Ross Molino 
Bill Mollett 

Mario Montero 
LeAnne Moore 



182 

Chris Palluck 
Ro alie Palumbo 
Debbie Panik 
Don Parker 
Martin Parker 

Sheila Parker 
Jackie Parscale 
Charles Passigilia 
Virgil Pena 
Stacey Penmngton 

Sandra Ortiz 
Theresa 0 er 
Blenda Owens 
Elaine Oyerly 
Anthony Pace 

Steve Neale 
Cindy Nees 
Joan Newkirk 
Kim Northcutt 
Danny Olvera 

Leann Moore 
Jim Moos 

Joe Morale 

Margaret Morales 
Tom Morgan 
Carol Morris 
Joe Mortallaro 
Frankie Navratil 



Sheila Perkins 
Robert Perry 

Melody Peterman 

Carol Phillips 
Concetta Pollina 
Rose Pollina 
Pearley Pope 
jim Powelson 

Rhonda Pratt 
Wayne Rayborun 
Maria Reyes 
David Reynolds 
Rhonda Rinehart 

Connie Rios 
Donetta Ripetto 
Shirley Rizza 
Kathy Roark 
Billie Roath 

fame Roberts 
Leta Roberts 
Melinda Robert 
Ronald RoAers 
Ro emary RoAers 

Elizabeth Rodriquez 
Marco Roldan 
Sheri Rollan 
Rhonda Rose 
Robert Sapp 

183 



Phil Sarro 
Teresa Sayer 

Steve Schaefer 

Lucille Schembri 
joyce Scherer 
Debbie Schoonover 
Tina Schuller 
Raymond Seales 

Ricky Seales 
Bill Sharp 
Darla Shaw 
Sandra Shelby 
Charles Shields 

Gary Shirley 
Renee Shoot 
Don Siege/an 
Shirley Simmons 
Frank Siragusa 

Gary Slocum 
Kent Slocum 
Debbie Smith 
Delenna Smith 
Delores Smith 

Sandy Sm1th 
Saretta Smith 
Susie Smith 
Donald Snider 
Mona Spencer 



Anna VanAlst 
Richard VanNess 

Pam Velasquez 
Sherri Vega 

Mary Toth 
Barbara Tripp 
Suzie Turner 
Arlene Tolentino 
Brenda Twigger 

Chery l Stevenson 
Bobby Stewart 
Nan cy Stein 
Ed Steiner 

Trisia Spencer 
jeannie Spino 
john Sta si 
Tom Sthathis 
Marily n Sterne 

Rebecca Sutherland 
james Tay lor 
johnnie Tay lor 
Mark Tay lor 
Jerry Termin 

Chuck Termini 
Mona Terranova 
Carig Thomas 
Reginald Thompson 
Tommy Tosspon 



MarAaret Verstrate 
Denise VIelbiA 

Dino Vedauri 
Joe VoAhardo 

David Weaver 
Joyce Weehunt 

Connie Weese 
Dale Wels 

Lane Walker 
Carolyn Wardlow 
Abbey Watson 
Bobby Watson 
Gloria Watson 

Kathie West 
Richard West 

Larry Wheeler 
Shelley Wheeler 



Mtke White 
Pat Whalley 

GeroAe Wilson 
Linda Wilson 

Annette Woodard 
Dovey Woodson 
Donna WoolridAe 

Cheryl WohlAemuth 
Chessie YounA 

Dennis YounA 
jack Ziadeh 

Del Williams 
Mitzi Williams 
Pat Windham 

~ 

0 0 
) 

") 

f • ... 



188 



189 



190 

Class Officers And Sophomore 
Business Committee 

ROW 1 (s ittinA) Gwen Venable ; Cindy 
Price ; Chery l johnson ; Linda Hernandez, 
President . ROW 2 ( sittinA ) Guili 
Nakishima ; Mary Bonabhan , Secretary; 
Phil BaAunu ; Rod Hul e , reporter . ROW3 
( standinA ) Mr . Popek, sposor ; Vicki 
Greer , Vice President ; Paula jones ; 
Denise ArmstronA , SAt . at Arm ; janie 
Hackett ; jeanine Caponetto , Giftorian ; 
Elaine Allison ; Tima Grindstaff. 



Grace Accurso 
Barry Adair 
Eliazbeth Adams 
janet Adams 
Loren Albnght 

Yovotte Allen 
Elaine Allison 
Mark Alvord 
Carol Ancona 
David Anderson 

Susie Anderson 
Denise Armstrong 
jack Arnold 
Nancy Arnold 
Annette Arnone 

Debbie Arthur 
Mack Ash 
john Ashbury 
Mike Avers 
Felicito Bagnuv 

Gordon Bailey 
Miles Bam 
Debbie Baker 
Lynn Baker 
Tom Baldin 

191 



192 

Teresa Bantim 
Peggy Barnett 
Bob Barrow 
Kenny Barrow 
Tim Bartolotta 

Gary Bates 
Rosemary Battaglia 
Bob Beasley 
Dorothy Beaman 
Clifford Beaver 

joe Beck 
Charles Benz 
Danny Blackwell 
Sheila Blair 
Mary Bonabhan 

Virginia Bonavia 
Kenneth Bonine 
joe Bonomo 
David Boston 
john Box 

Robert Bosch 
Dennis Bod 
Tim Boy/on 
Lori Boyles 
jessie Bradley 



Sue Bradshaw 
joe Brancato 
Terri Brecht 
Sheila Brewer 

Dera Bnscoe 
Kathy Brooks 
Randy Brown 
Terry Broyles 

Melinda Bryant 
RoAer Bryant 
Verna Bryant 
Harry Burch 
Fred Burke 

David Burns 
Polucia Burns 
Teresa Burns 
jeannine Burrda 
Dorothy Burt 

jack Butler 
Mary Butler 
Cherly Byrd 
julie Byrd 
Pat Byrd 

Rodney Byrd 
john Cadena 
Tony Calandra 
Tony Calorroso 
Cathy Campbell 

193 



194 

Terry Campbell 
joel/a Canaday 
jeanine Caponetto 
Annette Carman 
Becky Carpenter 

Debbie Carpenter 
james Carpenter 
Cindy Carr 
Faith Carter 
Cindy Cascone 

Eddie Castro 
jorAe Cedillo 
Tony Centillion 
Walter Chamber 
RodAer Chandler 

Antoinette Christiano 
Patricia Chuma 
Mariana Ci neros 
john Clark 
Pam Clark 

David Cobb 
Susan Cobb 
Linda Collins 
Debra Cook 
Gael/a Cook 

Connie Copkins 
joliebeth Cope 
Gary Cotter 
Anthony Covan 
Leland Cox 



Robm Crutcher 
D1anna CumminAs 
Pete Cuezze 
Charles CurtwriAht 
Dearly Daily 

Pat Davenport 
Clinton Davis 
Trudy Davis 
Ricky Deavers 
Steve Decker 

Tom DeFeo 
Melody DeAree 
GeorAe DeOner 
Tony DeMarco 
john DiCapo 

Anthony D1MaAAio 
josephme D1Micili 
john Diperelta 
GeorAe Disciacca 
Ant10nette Distefano 

Sam D1stefano 
Wilham Dockery 
Bob Doll 
Mary Donnic1 
Donis Dorrell 

195 



196 

Roderwick Erwin 
Lyndta Esptnosa 
Mike Esquela 
Bruce Evans 

Paul Fairhurst 
Claudio Fantasma 
fame Farmer 
Marlene Farmer 
Robert Ferguson 
Kenneth Fielder 

Daniel Figg 
Robert Finley 
Chris Fitz 
Diane Florea 
Roas Fonseca 
Debbie Fontana 

jeff Eastman 
Kirby Eb.~on 
Tom Edmond 

Kelly El!tot 
Mike Elder 
Rtchard Erecious 

Lisa Doolen 
Bobbie Dove 
Gary Duncan 
jill Duncan 
Terry Duncan 



jim Forrest 
Terry Frame 
Leslie Frazier 
Tammy Fulton 
Bernadette Gaitan 

Robert Gardener 
Mike Gasperino 
Brenda Gfeller 
Bill Gib on 
Racheal Gill 

M1ke Gilmore 
Sharon Gilmore 
Ellis Gille pie 
Roxanne Gillette 
Steve Giordano 

Dav1d Goodwm 
Bianca Gonzalez 
Peggy Goreno 
Pat Grado 
Tony Gragg 

We ley Greathouse 
Vicky Greer 
Cindy Gretzmger 
Leslie Griffin 
Tima Grindstaff 

197 



198 

Ru sell Groom 
john Gulotta 
jane Hackett 
jody Hackett 

Keith Hamilton 
Ronnie Hammond 
lvonne Hampton 
Sherri Hampton 

Paul Hawn 
Ray Harbor 
Shirley Hardin 
Eugene Hardy 

Beverly Harmon 
Michele Harris 
Cathy Harris 
Teresa Harn 



Hawkin s, Debbie 
Hay ner , Rosario 
Hazlett , Jeff 
Heckadon , Rita 
Hefltn . Pat 

Hetndon, Ray mond 
Hetzman , Bru ce 
Hembree, Don 
Hendrick , Terri 
Hercule , Ly nn 

Hernandez , Ltnda 
Hernandez , Tom 
Holmes , Theresa 
Herrara , josephine 
Hewitt. jeff 

Holcomb , jerry 
Holmes , Glenda 
Holtstaver . Maxine 
Hood, Chery l 
Hood , Robert 

Houchin , james 
House , john 
Hubbard , William 
Huffman, jeff 
HuAhe . janice 

199 



200 

Hulse, Rodney 
Hy d e, R egina 
lnfran ca, Mary 
Ing ram , Vickie 
Igo , Ron 

]e ter , N1ck 
johns, Kenneth 
john on, Cheryl 
jones , Amy 
jones, Paula 

jones , Renita 
]one , Shern 
]ost , Crystal 
Kaszuba , jeannine 
Keck , Terry 

Kennedy, Doug 
Kennedy, Gene 
Ketchall , Debbie 
Kiersted , Caroly n 
Kilgore , Sherrie 

Killion , Phyllis 
King , Bart 
Kirkbride , Nanette 
Kunel/i , Diane 
Kurtz , Brenda 



Lally, Teresa 
Lamb, Mary 
Lamont, Jim 
Lamore, jeff 
Lawrence, Wanabelle 

Lofton, Yolanda 
Logan, Brenda 
Long, Cheryl 
Loomis. David 
McBride, Raymond 

Maggio, Diane 
Malaponte, Tom 
Malone, Mark 
Mancuso, Vincent 
Mangiaracina, Sal 

Layson, Michelle 
Lane, Phil 
Langlands, Peggy 
LaVar, Victor 
Lavota, Ted 

McCurter, Dennis 
McGlaughlin, Mike 
McNamara, Carolyn 
McNutt, Loretta 
MaCalu o, Frank 

Manning, Ira 
Mannino, Mark 
Martm, Charla 
Matthews, Laura 
Maxwell, Liz 

Mayville, Paul 
Mendenhall, jennifer 
Mendenhall, Richard 
Mile , Scott 
Miller, Lyle 

201 



202 

Murillo, Sam 
Naki hima, Giuli 
Neiderman, Cherie 
Hammond , Cherie 
Nelson, Trudy 

1\-forales, Robert 
Morrow, Curtis 
Morrow, Debbie 
Morton, Chris 
Morton, Darrell 

Newkirk, Marsha 
Nichols, Dennis 
Nutt, Keith 
Olsen, Ricky 
O'Rouke, Gary 

Montesano, Terri 
Morre, joe 
Mora, Felix 
Moran, Micki 
Morales, Mike 

Oryall, john 
Owens, Leslie 
Pace , Jo Lynn 
Painter, Jim 
Paintt , Peggy 

Miller, Marilyn 
Miller, Mike 
Mitchell, Paul 
Mize, Michael 
Montgomery, Kim 

Parks , Carol 
Parscalle, David 
Parton , Mary 
Passantino, ]o Marie 
Peak , Paula 



Pendleton , Frank 
Perkins , Davzd 
Pekin s, Sue 
Peters, Terry 
Perry, Dennis 

Rowlette , Mark 
Rum. Robert 
Ru sell, Norma 
Sales, Richard 
Sands, David 

Perry, jimmie 
PerJival , David 
Peterman , Sunday 
Pitchford , jerry 
Pluchino, Maria 

Robinette , Steve 
Robinson , Greg 
Robinson , Lucy 
Rodrizuez , Ralph 
Roadcap , Tony 

Precht , Mike 
Price , Cy ndi 
Princely , There a 
Pruitt , Sharon 
Reed . Bob 

Rima , joe 
Rimmer , Richard 
Ringo , Nellie 
Rios , Danny 
Roach , Ernest 

Randall , Brenda 
Rasmus en , Elaine 
Rey nolds, Mike 
Richardson, Dazare 
Riggs, Fred 

203 



204 

Smith , Lenora 
Smith, Rhonda 

Smith, Rosemary 
Snelson, Carrie 

S1 k , There a 
Smith. Debbie 
Smith , Elsie 
Smith , fame 
Smith, Keith 

Santillian , Phillip 
Sapp , Don 
Schmidt , Donna 
Schweisso , Mike 
Sciava, Tony 

Sciortino , Della 
Sciortino , Frank 
Serrano , Candy 
Schaffer, Tony 

Sickle , Daryl 
Sickle, Sherri 
Sifveites, Tom 
Sivigliano, Florence 
Sisk , Cheryl 

Shamp , Valencha 
Shepherd, Arlene 
Shineman , Ronnie 
Shore , Stephanie 
Shrock , Dorothy 



Toy a. Willie 
Triano , Nick 
Tricaricco , Sarah 

Truschinger, joe 
Tusa, Vincent 
Tye . Debbie 

Terry, Larry 
Tetlow. Darren 
Thompkins , Ace 

Snodgrass. Carl 
Soltero, C~ndy 
Spear . john 
Spencer, Larry 
Spero, jo Marie 

Spnnkle. Kleta 
Stanback. Anna 
Stark. Steve 
Stas1, jack 

Taibi, Victor 
Tally , judy 
Tarrantino, Elaine 
Taylor , james 
Termini , Terry 

Stephenson. Rose 
Stricken. Richard 
Strohm, Brenda 
Stock. Ly nda 
Swope , Robin 

205 



206 

Williams , Linda 
Williamson . Sharon 
Wolf , Laura 
Woodson, Darlene 
WriAht, Debbie 

WriAht, Teddy 
WnAiey , Keith 
Zapean, Paula 
Zetta, joe 
Zicarellt. Steve 

West, Michael 
Whinsey, Mike 
White , Vickie 
Widdle , Emma 
Willey , Carol 

Usetim , Benny 
Valadez, Paul 
Va/enzvela , David 
Venable , Gwen 
Vela squez , Tony 

Vermillion . Loretta 
VIAiiaturo , Antoinette 
V1Aiiaturo , Mary 
Walker , Kenneth 

Wallace , Dave 
WallberA . Gloria 
WallberA . Lola 
Warren . David 

Watkins , Aaron 
Watson , HuAh 
Wallis , Mona 
WarminAton, Laura 
Weant , David 



207 



208 



209 



210 

A 
Accurso. Grace 33 
Accurso. Loui 173 
Adair. Barrv 9/ 
Adair. David 91.132.133.162 
Adams. Elizabeth 
Adams. janet 
Adkins. Sherry 
Adkins. Terrv 
Akers. judy -173 
Akin. ·. Roosevelt 173 
Alaniz. john 173 
Albertson. Bonita 173 
Albert.·on. David 
Albright. Kevin 173 
Albri~ht. Loren 
A/ewe/. Phillip 173 
Allen. Kathv 173 
Allen . Sharon 
Allen. Yovetta 
A//i<;on. Edith 190 
Alii. on. Kathryn 21.27.133 
Altamirano. Leticia 133.160 
Alvarado. ] a net 133 
Alvarado. joan 
Alvarado. john 173 
Alvarado. joseph 173 
Alvord. Marcia 90.173 
Alvord. Mark 
Amaro. Phillip 133 
Ancona. Carol 
Ancona. jack 133 
Anders. Sam 
Anderson. David 
Anderson. Rae 173 
Ander. on. Susie 
Andrade. Arthur 
Andrews. fame 
Andujar. Ruby 
Anselmo. Mary 133 
Aquino. Angela 173 
Archer. George 
Arenson. Terri 133 
Armato. Cvnthia 133 
Armato. D-onnie 
Armato. Frank 133 
Armi!to. Samuel 58.163 
Armstrong. Deni e 190 
Arnold. jack 
Arnold. Nancy 
Arnone. Annette 

Student Index 
Arroyo. Raul 173 
Arthur. Deborah 90 
Asbun·. Anita 133 
Asbury. Steve 
Ash. Mack 173 
Ashvurn. Vicky /33 
Ashby. john 
A~hlock. Su an 173 
Atkin on. jay 58.76 
Aulbau~h. Beth 133 
Aul~ur. Steven 
Avila. Richard 133 
Ayers. Mike 
Ayers. Roseanna 
Azzaro. Frank 

B 
Badami. Dominick 133 
Ba~unu. Felicito 80.190 
Bain. Larry 173 
Bain. Leonard 
Bain. Miles 
Baker. Carla 
Baker. Deborah 
Baker. Frankie 
Baker. Lvnn 
Baker, Sheila ( Dodge) 133 
Baker , Thomas 173 
Baker, Walter 134 
Baldin, Marcellino 173 
Baldin, Ro a/ina 173 
Balistrer, ]o ephine 173 
Bailey. Gordon 
Ballard, Kally 134 
Ballard. Willa 
Ballou. Mary 134 
Ba/thi . john 58,134 
Bantim. Teresa 
Barefoot, Phyli 134 
Barker. Deborah 134 
Barnett. fame 
Barnett. Marguerite 
Barrantine , Robert 173 
Barfoot. joe 58.134 
Barrow, Kenneth 
Barrow , Michael 173 
Barrow, Robert 
Bartholomew. Linda 134 
Bartholomew. Tony 
Bartlett. fame 173 
Bartolotta . jeff 58.134.162 
Bartolotta. Timothy 68 

Basham. Daryl 134 
Basham. Dennis 68 
Bate. Kim 
Bate. Stephen 
Bates. Chelmar 
Bates. Garry 
Batliner. Kevin 
Battaglia. joseph 173 
Battaglia. Rosemary 
Battor. Kenneth 
Bauer. Patrick 132.134 
Beaman. Do roth v 
Beaman. joAnn -
Bea. ley. Robert 
Beavers. Clifford 
Beck. Denise 27.134 
Beck. joseph 68.80 
Belfonte. ]oMarie 135 
Benedetto. Mary 27,93.135 
Benedetto. There a 173 
Beninato. Michael 135 
Bennett. David 135 
Benson. Michael 
Benson. William 
Benz. Charle 93 
Beyer. Sirenna 100.173 
Bi~gs. Kathryn 173 
Biondo. Maurice 174 
Bird. Rod 
Bisbee. jeffrey 135 
Bishop. Rickie 174 
Blackwell. Daniel 
Blair. Sheila 92 
Beyenberg. Paul 174 
Bleyenberg, Phillip 174 
Bodney. Dana 
Bonabhan. Mary 190 
Bonabhan. Meli sa 80,100.174 
Bonacorso. ]o eph 174 
Bona via. Regina 135 
Bonavia , Virginia 
Bonine . Kenneth 
Bonomo, joe 
Bosch. Robert 76 
Bo ton. David 
Boul . Reva 100 ,132 ,135 
Box. john 
Boy lan. Timothy 93 
Boy les. ]ody 174 
Boy les . Lorie 
Bradley. Gerald 
Bradley. je sie 68 



Bradshaw. Rodney 135 
Bradshaw, Su. an 
Braile. Ted 135 
Bralev. Beverly 135 
Brammer. Guy 32.58.135.163 
Brancato, joseph 62 
Branson, Kevin 
Brashear. Linda 35,174 
Bra<>hear. Pamela 
Brassfield, Edward 
Brassfield. Larry 
Brecht, Kim 136 
Brecht. Scott 
Brecht, Terri 
Brenton. Anthony 
Brewer. john 
Brewer, Shiela 
BridRes. Thomas 
Bri. coe. Dena 
Brislan. Thomas 
Brocato. john 174 
Brock, Kath v 
Brookes, Fr~drick 
Brooks. Kathy 91 
Brooks. Ronald 
Brown. Angela 
Brown. Denni /34 
Brown, josephine 174 
Brown. Keith 174 
Brown, Laura 174 
Brown, Randy 
Brown. Richard 174 
Broyle , Terry 
Brush, Dale 58 
Brvan. Vickie 174 
Bryant. Melinda 
Bryant, Roger 
Bryant, Verna 
Buchanan, Tim 136 
Bulk. Cvnthia 174 
Buntin.- Tere a 
Burch. Harry 
Burch, William 136 
Burge, jeannie Newill 136 
Burke. Fred 
Burkhardt, Edward 136 
Burno . David 
Burns, Brenda 174 
Burn , Lloyd 
Burn , Patricia 
Burn Polucia 
Burn . Rhonda 174 
Burns, Tere a 
Burns. Tom 
Burri , Steve 
Burrola. jeannine 
Burt, Dorothy 92 

Butler. john 
Butler. Mari 
Butler. Robert 
Bvrd. Cheryl 
Bvrd, Deborah 136 
B:vrd. Gerald 
Bvrd, jacqueline 136 
Byrd. ]ulte 
Byrd. Patnc1a 91 
Byrd. Rodney 

c 
Cadena. John 80 
Cain, jeffrey 
Calandra. Antonino 93 
Calandrino. Gloria 27.136 
Caldwell. Donald 136 
Caldwell. Robert 174 
Caloroso. Tony 58 
Campbell. Betty 174 
Campbell. Christine 174 
Campbell, Debra 136 
Campbell. Kathryn 
Campbell. Terry 
Canaday. joel/a 90 
Candillo, Anthony 174 
Cane, Phil 
Cantrell. Sharon 90,92.172,174 
Canzpnere. john 
Caponetto. jeanine 190 
Cardarella. Toni 172,174 
Carmen, Annette 
Carpenter. Becky 90 
Carpenter. Deborah 
Carpenter. james 
Carpenter. Robert 
Carr, Cynthia 
Carr. Richard 
Carridi. Joette 174 
Carroll. Brett 
Carroll. Rae 
Carter. Dan 
Carter. David 174 
Carter, Faith 
Carter, Grace 137 
Caru o. Victor 174 
Cascone. Cynthia 
Cascone. George 137 
Cascone, john 174 
Castle. DouR/a 174 
Castro. Eddie 
Castro. ]o eph 
Ca tro. Tina 
Catalano, Ro alie 174 
Cedilla, jorge 
Centillion, Tony 

Chambers. Walter 
Chandler. Deborah 137 
Chandler. Roger 
Chavez. Marv 
Chavez. Rebecca 174 
Chisam. Cathy 
Chrisco. Debra 175 
Christiano. Angelo 58.137.163 
Christiano. Antoinette 3 
Christie. Phillip 
Chuma Patricia 
Cierpiot. Gerald 
C1snero .. Marcella 137 
Cisneros. Marlena 
Cisneros. Mary 175 
Clark. john 
Clark, Pamela 
Clark, Sandra 175 
Clark. Stephen 
Clarke. ]ana 21,27,33.137.163 
Claudius. Eli abeth 92.175 
Clavin. Charles 137 
Cline. Kathv 175 
Cobb. David 
Cobb. Debra 175 
Cobb. Susan 
Cochran, Susan 137 
Cochran. joe 137 
Coffman. Patricia 
Coleman. Paula 137 
Collins. Linda 
Conklin. jennie 137 
Conklin. Steven 175 
Cook, Debra 
Cook, Gay/a 
Cook. Lauren 90,175 
Cook. Linda 
Cooks. joanne 
Coomb . Doug/a 137 
Coombs. Michael 74,175 
Coons. Paul /38 
Cooper. Gary 175 
Cooper, john 175 
Cooper. Leeroy 
Cooper. Mark 175 
Cope. ]olibeth 
Copkins. Connie 
Corbin. Debra 90.91.100,172,175 
Corkins. Connie 
Corley. Sherry 92 
Cornejo, Loui 
Corneli an. jackie 175 
Corwin. Sheila 
Cothran, Denni 175 
Cothran. Karen 138 
Cotter. Gary 80 
Coulter. Vicki 

211 



212 

Cavan. Anthony 
Covev. Donna 175 
Cow~J/. Debra 175 
Co~<.·e/1, William 
Cox. Connie 175 
Cox. Leland 
Crane. Barbara 13 
Craven . john 
Cravens. Kenneth 
Crook. WiJ/iam 
Cropi . Mary 138 
Cross. David 
Cro.·s. Linda 
Crowlev. john 
Crumpton. Ken 
Crutcher. Robin 
Crutcher. WiJ/iam 13 
Cruz. Terri Goings 175 
C bit. DarreJ/ 
Ct >zze. Mechael 
Cuezze. Peter 
Cumberland. Linda 138 
Cummin~s. Dianna 
Cuttri~ht. Charles 
Cuttright. Donald 
Cuttright. Ronald 
c~·pret. Garv 

D 
Daiiv. Dear] 
Daleo. S•ephen 138 
Daugherty, Sharon 175 
Davenport, Deborah 175 
Davenport. Patricia 
Davis. Clinton 93 
Davi . . Debra 138 
Davis. james 175 
Davis. jim 58 
Davis. Lori 138 
Davis. Regena 
Davis. Terri 175 
Davis. Trudy 
Dealy. Con tance 138 
Dealv. Patricia 92,175 
Deatherage, Bonnie 138 
Decker. Steve 58.62 
Deaver . . Ricky 62 
DeFeo. Marian 138 
DeFeo. Thomas 
DeFord. Arthur 
DeGeare. Mella 
DeGhelder. Doug/a. 176 
DeLorier. George 
DeLuca. Daniel 138 
DeMarco, Anthony 
Denni . Karan 

Dennis. Lenora 172.176 
Dennv. Frances 30.138.163 
Depe~alta. john 
Deperalta. Michael 
DePriest. Mitchell 
Detrich. Kathleen 89.100.139 
Devers. Ricky 
Diaz. Micaela 90.176 
DiCapo. john 
DiMag~io, Anthonv 
DiMartino. Anthony 176 
DiMartino. Charles- 139 
Demicli, josephme 
Dimicli. Salvatore 
Deperetta. john 
Disciacca. Frank 74,139 
Disciacca. Geor~e 62.76 
Distefano, Antoinette 
Distefano. Carl 139 
Distefano. Sammy 
Divilbis~. Roderick 176 
Dockery, Ro emarv 91.139 
Docke;y, William -
Dodso;,, Linus 176 
Doll. Robert 
Dominick. Mark 
Donnici. Mary 
Donnici. Sa~ 176 
Doolen. Lisa 
Dorey. johnny 
Dorrell. Donis 
Done/f. Danis 
Dove. Bobbie 
Dowell. john 139 
Dowler. Cavin 
Downing. David 139 
Drinkwater. Kay 176 
Dumolt. Lisa 176 
Dumolt. Mark 70.139 
Duncan. Gary 62 
Duncan, Keith 
Duncan, jiJ/ 91 
Duncan. Terry 
Dunning. Kenneth 
Durbin. Alfred 
Dutcher. Charles 
Dutcher. Donald 176 
Dye, Earl 

E 
Eastman. jeff 80 
Ebson. Kirby 
Eddings. Patti 139 
Edmonds. Tom 76 
Edson. Kirby 
E~geman. Marla 90.100,176 

Eikenbarv. Chervl 176 
Eisler. Diane 139 
Elder. Deborah 176 
Elder. Mike 
EJ/ed~e. Tom 176 
EJ/Iott. Candy 176 
EJ/ iott. Carla 
Elliott. KeJ/y 
Elliott. Rich· 176 
Elliott. Tina- 176 
Emberton. john 
Erecius. Richard 
Erwin. Roderick 
Espinoza. Lydia 
Esqueda, Angela 
Esqueda. Perry 
Esquela. Mike 
Esteban. Teresa 
Estes. jim 
Estrada. Miguel 139 
Evans. Bruce 
Evans. Carl 139 
Evans. Steven 139 

F 
Fabela. Carlo 
Fabela. Gerald 58,70,176 
Fairhurst. Paul 
Fansler, Richard 
Fantasma. Andrea 140 
Fantasma. Claudio 91 
Fantasma, Mario 
Farmer. james 
Farmer. Marlene 
Farris. Danny 140 
Farwell. Debra 140 
Fasone. joe 
Favoroso. Ro e 140 
Fee, judy 
Ferguson. Donna 140 
Ferguson, Herbert 
Ferguson. Karon 176 
Ferguson. R obert 
Ferguson. Vane ita 
Ferrante/fe, Grace Ann 172.176 
Ferrara. Frank 140 
Fielder. Kenneth 
Fielder. MicheJ/e 
Fierro. Gloria 140 
Figg, Daniel 
Finklea. Su an 176 
Finely. Debra 140 
Finely. Robert 
Finley. Susan 
Fisher. fame 
Fitz. Chris 



Fitzgerald. Larry 93 
Fletcher. Pamela 
Florea. Diane 
Florea. Steven 176 
Flovd. jerry 70.176 
Fogle. Terri 176 
Fonseca. Rosa maria 91 
Fontana. Deborah 
Fonville. Beverly 
Fonville. Cris 58.140 
Fonville. Danny 
Forrest. james 
Forrest. Ron 176 
Forte. Richard 
Fowler. Melissa 
Fowler. Teddy 140 
Fox. janis 140 
Fox. Mary 140 
Fox. Michael 76.176 
Fraker. janet 140 
Fraker. Phv/lis 176 
Frame. TerrJI 
Frazier. Edward 
Frazier. Leslie 
Fudge. Freddy 176 
Fugate. Kenneth 141 
Fugate. Terrv 176 
Fuller. james 141 
Fuller. joseph 176 
Fulton. Tammy 

G 
Gaitan. Bernadette 
Galate. judy 90 
Galate. Anita 141 
Galate. Michael 141 
Galete. Thomas 
Gallo. Thomas 
Galvin. Eleanor 177 
Gambino. ]o eph 
Gambino. Mae 141 
Gambino, Regina 90 
Gamez. jose 141 
Gandini. Theresa 
Gamm. Ronald 
Garcia. Frank 
Garcia. Lisa 141 
Gardner. Robert 
Gardner. Wilbert 141 
Garrigu . Linda 
Garwood, Rita 141 
Ga perino. Gary 58.93.177 
Ga perino. Michael 
Gates, Charles 
Gentry. Ernie 177 
Georgeulakos. Nick 

Gettys. jennifer 100.141 
Gfeller. Brenda 
Giambalvo. Anna 141 
Giangreco. Sam 176 
Gibson. Vernon 
Gibson. William 
G icin to. Roselvn 176 
Gill. Rachel 
Gill. Vincent 141 
Gillespie. Earl 
Gillespie. Ellis 
Gillette. Roxanna 
Gillette. Wanda 142 
Gillihan. Charles 
Gilmore. Cindv 177 
Gilmore. D1xi~ 
Gilmore. Michael 
Gilmore. Sharon 177 
Giordano. Anita 30.142 
Giordano. Margaret 142 
Giordano. Steven 
Giarratano. john 
Glamann. Debora 177 
Goddard. Ronald 142 
Gonzalez. Blanca 
Gonzalez. Mark 177 
Gonzalez. Theresa 
Gonzalez. Victona 177 
Gooch. Kevin 142 
Goodman. Carl 
Gorenc. Peggy 
Goodwin. David 
Grado. Patricia 
Gragg, Anthony 
Gragg. Carl 
Gragg, Glenda 
Gragg. Kevin 91.132.142.162 
Granillo. john 
Grant, Virginia 142 
Grave . Rhonda 177 
Gray. William 
Greathouse. Connie 92.177 
Greathouse. Gregory 142 
Greathouse. We tley 
Green. Edward 177 
Green. Vernon 
Greeno. josephine 
Greer. Vickie 83.190 
Gregg. Kri ti 142 
Gress. james 
Gretzinger. Lucinda 
Griffin. Edward 177 
Griffin. Lesley 
Griddine. jean 
Groom, Ru. sell 177,19 
Grind taff. Tina 190 
Grove . Pamala 

Grush. Carrie 
Guadagnano. Anthony 
Guarino. Caterina 
Guarino, Debra 
Guarino. Teresa 177 
G u ieterrez. Lizz v 
Guillen. Angela-91.177 
Gulledge. Mary 142 
Gulotta. john 198 
Gumminger. Theresa 142 
Gutterrez. Elizabeth 
Gurrdine, jean 177 

H 
Hackett. jane 190.19 
Hackett. Jodi 198 
Hackett. Kevin 93 .I 77 
Hackett. Peggy 142 
Hall. Christine 
Hall. Cvnthia 
Halter~an. Estel 
Hamilton. Keith 198 
Hamilton. Lee 58.143 
Hamm. Paul 198 
Hammack. Cheri 202 
Hammond, Ronald 62.198 
Hampton. Donna 
Hampton. lvonne 198 
Hampton. Sherri 198 
Hanna. Deborah 143 
Harber. Ravmond 
Hardgrove. Steve 177 
Hardie. Colleen 177 
Hardin. Norri 177 
Hardin. Shirlee 198 
Harding. Donald 177 
Hardison. Sharon 177 
Hardy. Stephen 58.143 
Hardy. Eugene 198 
Hargrave. Steven 
Harkrider. Robin 90.178 
Harmon. Stan 178 
Harmon. Bev 198 
Harris. Catherine 33,143 
Harri . Kathleen 198 
Harri . Karren 
Harris. Michelle 198 
Harris. Orlean 178 
Harris. Theresa 198 
Harri on. Edward 178 
Hartley. Eugene 76 
Hartman. Renate 178 
Harvey. Debbie 
Ha enyager. Larry 
Hatfield. Sandra 178 
Hawkin . Deborah 199 

213 



214 

HauRhton. Terr.>' 143 
Ha;·es. Doug/a 
Ha-..·es. Rose 143 
Haves. Sherrie 
Havner. Romeo 
Havner. Rosario 92,199 
Ha.;·s. Gavle 143 
Ha~lett. jame 178 
Hazeltt. jeffrey 76,199 
Head, Pamela 
Heckadon. Rita 199 
Heenan, Donna 143,163 
Heenan, Karen 
Heflin. Patrick 199 
Heizman. Bruce 199 
Heizman, Stephen 
Hembree. Brad 178 
Hembree. Donald 199 
Henderson. john 
Hendncks. Terri 90.93.199 
Henr.v. janet 27.143 
Henrv. Robert /43 
Hercules. Lvnn /99 
Hernandez.- Linda 80.91,190,199 
Henandez. Tommy 199 
Hernandez, Stephen 143 
Hernandez, Vickie 91.172,178 
Herndon. Beverlv 
Herndon. Ravm'and 199 
Herrera. ]o ~phine 199 
HerrinRton. Cliff 143 
HerrinRton. Terry 
Hewitt. jeffrey 199 
Hewitt. john 144 
Hicks. Connie 27.33,132,144,162 
Hieronvmu .. There a 144 
Hilburn. Sharon 
Hill. Elizabeth 178 
Holcomb. Bettv 144 
Holcomb, ]errv 58,68.199 
Hollan. William 178 
Holler. Keitha 178 
Holler. Kri ti 178 
Holler. Richard 
Holman, Devrun 144 
Holman. Kimber 178 
Holme .. Dominic 178 
Holmes. Glenda 199 
Holmes. Theresa 199 
Holmes. Richard 
Holmquest, Rebecca 178 
Hood, Charle 179 
Hood, Cheryl 199 
Hood, Robert 144 
Hood. Robert 199 
Hopkins. Robert 
Horton. Thoma 

Hosman. Bruce 93.172.179 
Hosman. Edie 179 
Hosman. Robert 58 
Hostetler. Maxine /99 
Houchin. james 199 
HouRh, Michea/ 
Houghton. Mary 144 
HouRhton. Terry 
House. Carol 
House. Deborah 179 
House. john 62,199 
House. janice 179 
House. Mike 
Hou. e. Vickv 144 
Howe. Wanda 31,144,163 
Hreczanik. johanna 144 
Hubbard. Donald 144 
Hubbard, Ronald 145 
Hubbard, William 199 
Hubbard, james 145 
Huddleston. Patricia 
Huffman. Barbara 
Huffman. jeffery 74.80,199 
Hughes. Glenda 145 
Hughes. janice 199 
HuRhe . Robert 179 
Hughson. janice 145,179 
Hulse. Rodney 80,93,190,200 
Hunt. Mary 145 
Hurd. Eugene 57,172 
Hurdato. Diane 92.179 
Hur t. Schott 
Hurtado. There a 145 
Hutchi on, Lyle 179 
Hvde. Randv 179 
H-vde. Rege;,a 93,200 

I 
/go, Ronald 200 
lnfranca. Mary 200 
Ingram. Vickie 200 
In elman. Shirley 179 
Irvin. Roderick 
Ironwing, Teresa 

J 
jackson, David 145 
jackson. john 100.179 
jackson. Rex 
] a cob on, ] erry 
] agger. Karen 
Jamerson, Marc 179 
fen en, Cheryl 179 
jerome, Rose 145 
]e. ter. Nicky 93.200 

jewett. Linda 145 
john, Kenneth 200 
john . Cas andrea 179 
johnson, Cheryl 190.200 
johnson, Cornel 
johnson. Debbie 145,179 
john on. Dennis 
johnson , jacquelyn 179 
johnson. Jefferey 64 
johnson, Ronald 62 
johnson. Winnie 145 
]ones. Amy 200 
]ones. Katherine 145 
jones. Kathleen 179 
jones. Paula 90,190,200 
]ones. Renita 200 
] ones, Roger 
jones. Sherry 200 
] ones. Stella Leone 179 
]ones. Tom 
joseph. Ronald 179 
] ost. Crystal 200 
joyce, Susan 146 
juarez, juan 
julian, Cliff 

K 
Kanan, Ann 179 
Kanan, William 70,146,163 
Ka zuba, jean 200 
Kaullen, Denni 146 
Keck. Terrance 200 
Kelley. Betty 146 
Kelley, juanita 146 
Kennedy, Dougla 200 
Kennedy, Eugene 200 
Kern. David 179 
Kerr. Elizabeth 
Kerr. Leon 
Ketchall. Debbie 90,200 
Kiefer, Chri topher 
Kiefer, Rita 93,146 
Kienzle. Linda 146 
Kienzle, Mary 
Kienzle, Renee 179 
Kienzle. Timothy 179 
Kierstead, Carolyn 200 
Kilgore, Gary 
Kilgore. Karen 180 
Kilgore, Sherry 200 
Killion. Phyllis 200 
Kime. Minnette 27,93,132,146 
Kimbell. Bruce 146 
Kimbrell, Che ter 180 
King, Asa 62.68 
King, Bart 62,74,91,200 



King, Cynthia 21,31,146 
King, john 
Kirkbride, Nanette 200 
Kitchel, Deborah 
Kla en, Barnard 146 
Knaebel, james 180 
Knapp, Mary 146 
Kohler, Daryl 180 
Kopek. Steve 70 
Koontz, Hank 
Kreiling. Danny 
Kullman, Michael 91,132,146.162 
Kunellis. Diane 200 
Kunelli . Alez 
Kunkel, Wayne 
Kunellis. Chri 
Kurtz, Brenda 200 

L 
LaBruzzo, Carol172,180 
Lally, Tere a 201 
Lal~mia, Christine 146 
Lamb, Mary 80,83,201 
Lamley, Edward 
Lamont, fame 201 
Lamont, Valerie 147 
Lamore, Darrell 
Lamore, jeff 201 
Landsman, Shirley 
Lane, Angela 147 
Lane. Donald 147 
Lane. Phillip 201 
Lane, Richard 
Lanfranca, Marion 180 
Langlands, Peggy 201 
Languein, Tim 180 
Larabee, Lynda 180 
Lar on, Ron 59,147 
LaSala, Ro e 
LaSala, Albert 
Lavar, Victor 201 
Lavota, Ted 201 
Lawrence, Brenda 147 
Lawrence, Wanabelle 201 
Lay on, David 
Lay on, Elizabeth 
Lay on, Michelle 201 
Layson, Robert 
Lee, Lanny 180 
Leon, Phillip 58,132,147,163 
Leone, Andrea 
Leone, Stephanie 27,89,147 
Leone, Stefano 
Lerette, Linda 147 
Lerrette, Virginia 90,180 
Lewi , Frank 147 

Lewi , Gary 180 
Lewis, joe .68 
Lewi , judy 
Libby, Edgar 180 
Libby, Sam 147 
Liberto, Sal 
Lind ey, jackie 
Linville, Anthony 
Linville. Donald 
Lipari, Mark 70,180 
Little, joy 
Lockard, Noma 180 
Lofton. Yolanda 201 
Logan. Brenda 201 
Logan, Kri tine 180 
Logan, Steve 
Logras. o, Mark 180 
Long, Cheryl 201 
Loami , David 62,70,201 
Lopez. Frank 
Lopez, Gloria 147 
Lopez, Lucia 27,147 
Louis. Su an 
Loui , Nick 
Lovato, Ted 
Love, Dianna 
Lowe. Ru ell 
Lunde, jon 180 
Lutgen, Rhonda 21,33,147 

Me 
McBride, Dorothy 
McBride, Marina 180 
McBride, Raymond 201 
McCartney, janet 147 
McCool, Carla 180 
McCoy, Mar ha 148 
McCune, Richard 148 
McCurter, Denni 201 
McDaniel, Carol 180 
McDowell, Carla 
McGee, Gary 
McGee, jack 
McGinni , Roderick 
McGlaughlin, Mike 201 
McGlone, janice 180 
McKey, Debra 180 
McKiddy, Michael 148 
McLamore, Michael 180 
McLaughlin, Su an 90,91,172,180 
McMillin, Catherine 148 
McMillin. Charles 148 
McMinn, Karen 180 
McNally, Thomas 180 
McNamara, Anna 
McNamara, Carolyn 201 

McNeil, jane 
McNutt, Beatrice 148 
McNutt, Loretta 91,201 
McQueen, Kathleen 93,180 

M 
Macalu o, Frank 58,62,201 
MacDonald, Larry 180 
Macklin, Nancy 180 
Magee. Bes ie 181 
Maggio, Anthony 62 
Maggio, Diana 201 
Malaponte, Thomas 201 
Malone. Mark 201 
Mancu o, Vincent 91.201 
Mandato, Claudia 132,148,162 
Mandato, joann 181 
Mangiaracina. Salvatore 201 
Manilla. Su an 32.148 
Manning. Calvin 
Manning, Cynthia 
Manning. Ira 68,201 
Mannino, Mark 201 
Markle, Brenda 181 
Marquez, john 58,148 
Mar alia, Peter 148 
Martin, Charla 201 
Martin. Nancy 181 
Martin, Peggy 148 
Martin, Steve 
Martinez. Frank 59 
Ma caro, ]ohniann 90.181 
Mathe on, David 
Mathew , Laura 90,201 
Matlock, Donny 148 
Matlock, Robert 181 
Matthew , William 149 
Mattly, jeannie 
Maxwell. Elizabeth 201 
Maye , Myra 
Mayhew, Cre ie 
Mays, Kathleen 181 
Mayville. Paul 201 
Mayville, Richard 
Medina. Tere a 181 
Mzjia, Ricardo 70,181 
Melville. Joyce 93.181 
Melville, Marlena 27,149 
Mendenhall. jennifer 201 
Mendenhall. Richard 201 
Mentch. Sharon 149 
Menth. Melody 181 
Mercer. Beth 
Mercer, Robert 149 
Mer man, William 
Mesh. ]o eph 

215 



216 

Me h. Tony 1 1 
Meyers. Kay 1 1 
Meyers. john 5 ,149 
Mevers. Sharilvn 
MiddauRh. E~ma 
Mile . . Scott 201 
Mil/ian. Richard 
Mil/ian. Sabrina 92 
Miller. Bradley 1 1 
Miller. Don 
Miller. Lucv 100,181 
Miller. Lvl~ 201 
Miller. Marilyn 202 
Miller. Michael 181 
Miller. Mike 93,202 
Miller. Monica 9 
Millett. Howard 
Millett, Ronald 
Mint<rone. Grace 149 
Mint<rone. Rosalie 181 
Mirabile, Anthony 149 
Mistretta. Ro e 149 
Mitchell, Paul 202 
Mitchell. Walter 181 
Mize. Michael 202 
Mobley, Tim 181 
Mohler. Marjorie 149 
Molinaro. fame· 149 
Molino, Ros 100,172,181 
Moll. Katheryn 
Mollett, William 1 1 
Montero. Mario 181 
Monte ana. Terry 202 
Montez, Anna 149 
MontRomery, Kim 202 
Moore, Herbert 
Moore. jo eph 202 
Moore. Larry 
Moore. Leann 182 
Moore. Leanne 181 
Moore. William 
Moo . jim 182 
Mora. Felix 202 
Morale .. jo eph 71.76,182 
Morale . Margaret 182 
Morale . Marietta 31,149 
Morales. Michae/71,202 
Morales. Robert 202 
Morales. Timothy 150 
Moran. Michel 202 
Moreland, Richard 
Morgan, Thoma 182 
Morley, Lon 
Morreale. Nancy 150 
Morris, Carol 182 
Morri . Nancy 100 
Morri on, Allan 

Morri on. Kathv 150 
Morrison. Pam~la 
Morrow. Curtis 202 
Morrow. Debra 202 
Marta/lara. joe 182 
Morton, Chri tine 202 
Morton. john 
Morton. Darrell 202 
Morton. Delpha 92.93.150 
Mosher. Loi 
Mummaw, Marisa 
Murillo. Samuel 202 
Mynatt. Freddie 

N 
Naka hima, Giuliana 190.202 
Nance. Debra 
Navratil. Frankie 89.92.182 
Neale, Stephen 5 ,182 
Nee . Cindy 182 
Neiderman, Cherie 202 
Neilson, Michael 
Net on. Robin 150 
Nelson. Trudy 91 .93.202 
Newill. Terence 
Newkirk. joan 1 2 
Newkirk. Marsha 202 
Newton. Terry 
Nichols. Dennis 202 
Nichol . . Donna 
Nichols. Dorothy 
Nichol . Keena 27,31 .150 
Nite. john 150 
Nixon. Clifford 58 
Northcutt, Kim 182 
Northcutt. Kirk 
Norval. Deborah 
Nutt, Keith 202 
Nutt. Kevin 150 
Nutter, Twyla 

0 
0 'Brien, George 
0 'Brien, Paul 
0 'Connor. Denny 
O'Connor. Mitchell 150 
O'Dell, Gary 
O'Hare. jimmy 150 
Oldenburg, Nigel 
Olsen. Ph/eta 150 
01 en. Rickey 202 
01 on. Mark 150 
Olvera, Daniel 182 
0 'Mally. Patrick 
0 'Rourke, Gary 202 

Ortiz. Sandra 83.182 
Orya/1, john 91.93.202 
Oser. There. a 182 
Overman. Chri topher 151 
Owen . Blenda 182 
Owen . Leslie 202 
Owen . Vicki 
Oyerly. Elaine 182 

p 
Pace, Anthony 182 
Pace. jo Lynn 202 
Painter. jimmie 202 
Painter. Steven 
Pairrett. Peggy 90.202 
Palazzolo, Anthony 
Palluck, Chri tine 182 
Palluck. Sharon 151 
Palumbo. Rosalie 182 
Panik. Deborah 182 
Panik. Donna 151 
Parker. Donald 182 
Parker. Martin 182 
Parker. Sheila 182 
Parks. Carol 202 
Parks. Robert 
Park . Sharon 
Parrella, joe 151 
Par cafe, David 202 
Parscale, jackie 182 
Parton, Mary 202 
Pasley. Kevin 151 
Passantino. jo Marie 202 
Passantino, There a 151 
Passiglia. Charle 182 
Paxton, Kathie 
Payne. Connie 151 
Payne. Diana 
Payne. Robert 
Payton, Larry 
Peake, Paula 202 
Pena. Virgil 182 
Pendleton. Frank 203 
Pennington. Stacey 182 
Percival, David 203 
Perk . Clarinda 
Perkins. David 203 
Perkin . Frederick 151 
Perkin . Sheila 183 
Perkin . Sheryl 
Perkin , Sue 203 
Perry, Denni 203 
Perry. jimmy 203 
Perry, Kathy 
Perry, Michael 
Perry, Robert 183 



Peterman. Melody 183 
Peterman. Sunday 203 
Peter . Terry 203 
Peter on, Teresa 
Phillip , Carol 183 
Phillip .. Gail 93,151 
Phipps, Doug 151 
Picone, john 
Pilcher, Su an 
Pippin, ] ames 
Pisciotta. Frank 151 
Pisciotta. ] o eph 
Pitchford. jerry 62,76,203 
Pitchford, johnnie 
Pittman, Michael 152 
Plas. Phillip 
Pluchino. Maria 203 
Plummer. Linda 91.152 
Polito. Mary 152 
Pollina, Concetta 90,183 
Pollina. Roy 33,90,183 
Pope, Pearley 183 
Parrella. joseph 
Potter. Deborah 152 
Pounds. Linda 27,132,152,162.163 
Powell. Carol 
Powel on, fame 183 
Pratt, Rhonda 183 
Precht. Mike 203 
Price, Cynthia 93,190,202 
Pruitt. Norman 
Pruntz, Sharon 
Prince, There a 203 
Pruett, Sharon 203 
Pugh, Deborah 152 

R 
Rainey, Anna 27,152 
Ra mussen, Elaine 203 
Randall. Brenda 203 
Ratkow ki. Mike 
Raybourn. Wayne 183 
Reed. Dianna 93 
Reed. Robert 203 
Reed , Robert 
Regi ter, Sheila 
Reyes. Daniel 
Reyes. Maria 91,183 
Reye . Rachel 152 
Reye , Ruth 152 
Reynold , Buddy 
Reynold , David 100,183 
Reynold , Michael 203 
Reynold , Michele 152 
Ribando, Cherrie 
Richard on, Desiree 203 

Richardson, Gary 
Ri~g , Fredd 203 
Ri~gs. Ruth 152 
Rima, ]o eph 203 
Rimmer. Lori 93,152 
Rimmer. Richard 203 
Rinehart, Charles 152 
Rinehart. Rhonda 183 
Ringo , Catherine 
Ringo, Nellie 203 
Rios. Connie 183 
Rios. Daniel 203 
Rios. Mona 153 
Rippeto. Donnetta 183 
Riva , Paul 
Rizza. Shirley 183 
Roach, Ernest 203 
Roadcap, Tony 203 
Roadcap, Mark 153 
Roark, Kathy 183 
Robbin . Cheryl 
Roberts. fame 93.183 
Robert . Leta 183 
Robert , Melinda 90.100,183 
Robinett. Steven 203 
Robin on. Bradford 152 
Robin on, Greg 203 
Robinson. ] e ie 
Robinson. Lucy 92.203 
Rodger . Rosemary 91,183 
Rodina. Marti 153 
Rodriquez. David E. 
Rodriquez, David F . 
Rodriquez, Elizabeth 183 
Rodriquez, Gwendolyn 
Rodriquez. ]o Ann 153 
Rodriquez, john 
Rodriquez, Mollie 153 
Rodriquez, Patricia 
Rodriquez. Paula 
Rodriquez, Ralph 68,203 
Roger , Randall 
Rogers, Ricky 
Rogers, Ronald 153,183 
Roldan. Marco 58,62.68,183 
Rollan, Sheri 90,183 
Ro e. Michael 
Ro e. Rhonda 183 
Roth. Billie 183 
Round , William 
Rowlette. Mark 203 
Rozzel. Glenn 
Rozzel. Lawrence 
Ruggero, Toni 
Rum, Robert 203 
Ru ell. Norma 91,92.203 
Ruth. jay D. 59,76,153 

s 
Sales, Charles 62 
Sand , David 202 
Sale , Richard 203 
Sand tram, Terry 
Santillan, james 
Santillan, Paul 
Santillan. Paul 
Santillan. Phillip 204 
Santoli, Rose 
Sapp, Don 204 
Sapp, Robert 183 
Sarro. Phillip 184 
Sayers, ]o eph 
Sayers, Mike 70,71 
Sayre, There a 184 
Sc~ntilin. Timothy 153 
Scarcella. Arlene 
Scarcella. Bettina 
Scarcella, john 
Schafer. Mary 
Schaefer. Michael 153 
Schaefer. Robert 59,153 
Schaeffer. Steve 184 
Schembri. Lucille 184 
Schembri. Sam 154 
Scherer, joyce 184 
Schick , Dennis 
Schley, jeffrey 
Schmidt. Donna 92,204 
Schmidt. Mike 154 
Schoonover. Deborah 184 
Schoonover. Richard 
Schreckhi e. Kathy 
Schuerger. Connie 154 
Schuler. Christina 184 
Schwie o. Michael 204 
Sciara. Kevin 154 
Sciara, Anthony 204 
Sciortino, Della 
Sciortino. Frank 204 
Scribner. Steve 
Seal . Raymond 184 
Seale , R;·chard 184 
Seitz. Ron 
Serrano. Maria 
Serrano, Candy 204 
Shafer, Steve 
Shaffer. Tony 204 
Shafer. William 
Shamp. Valencia 204 
Shank , Deni e 21,154.163 
Sharp, William 80.184 
Shaw. Darla 184 
Shaw, Kevin 
Shelby, Sandra 184 

217 



218 

Shelton. Steve 
Shepherd. Arlene 204 
Shephard. Stanle_v 154 
Sherrill. Sheila 
Shield . Charlie 1 4 
Shineman 0.204 
Shirlev. Garrv 184 
Shoen. Edward 
Shoot. Edith 
Shoot. Mike 
Shoot. Rene 90.184 
Shore. Scott 
Shore. Stephanie 204 
Shorentino. Debbie 91 
Shortino. Frank 
Shrock. Dorthv 204 
Sickel. Darrefi 204 
Sickel. Sharilyn 204 
Sickel. Timothy 154 
SieRelan . Don 184 
S:fvente . Thoma 204 
Sdver . Mary 154 
s;merly. William 154 
S1mmon . Shirley 184 
Sims. Keith 
Sim heu er, Michael 
Singleton. Don 
Singleton. Ken 
Siragu a. Frank 184 
Si. k. Cheryl 92,204 
Si k. There a 92,204 
Sivigliano, Florence 204 
Slocum. Gary 184 
Slocum. Kent 184 
Smith. Clarence 
Smith. Darlene 
Smith. Debra 184 
Smith. Debra 204 
Smith. Delenna 184 
Smith. Do/ore 184 
Smith. El ie 204 
Smith. fame 204 
Smith. ]ohnna 154 
Smith. Keith 204 
Smith. Lenora 90.204 
Smith. Lloyd 154 
Smith. Rex 
Smith. Rhonda 204 
Smith. Ro emary 204 
Smith. Sandra 184 
Smith. Saretta 91.100.184 
Smith. Sherry 
Smith. Su ie 184 
Smith. Theresa 204 
Sne/. on. Carrie 204 
Snider, Donald 184 
Snodgra . Richard 

Snodgrass. Carl 205 
Snyder. Bruce 59.154 
Snvder. Mark 
Soia. Loui 59.154 
Soltero. Cynthia 205 
So. a. Alex 
Sosa. Steve !55 
Spann. james 155 
Spark , fame 
Spartan, Christina 155 
Spears, johnny 205 
Soencer, Larry 205 
Spencer. Mona 1 4 
Spencer, Tri ia 89,185 
Spero. ]o Marie 205 
Spie . Connie 
Spino, I idor 155 
Spino. jeanne 172,185 
Sprinkle, Cleda 205 
Stanback, Anna 205 
Stancil. Mark 
Stathas, Tom 185 
Stark, Steven 205 
Stasi. Kathi 155 
Stasi. ] ack 62,205 
Stasi. john 64,71.185 
State , Laura 
Sttele, ] erry 155 
Steen. Nancy 
Steiner, Edward 185 
Steiner, ]o eph 155 
Steiner, Patricia 155 
Stephenson, Ro e 205 
Sterne, Marilyn 185 
Steven on, Cheryl 92,185 
Stewart, Bobby 185 
Stewart, Ernie 155 
Stewart, Matthew 155 
Sticken, Gary 
Sticken, Richard 205 
Stock, Amy 155 
Stock, Lynda 205 
Stockdale, Sharon 
Streit, Allen 
Stringfellow, Gloria 
Strohm. Brenda 205 
Strohm, Paul91,155.163 
Strong, Donna 
Sui/in , Garry 155 
Sutton. Bob 155 
Sutherland, Rebecca 185 
Swagger, Ronald 
Swope, Robin 205 

T 
Taibi, Charles 156 

Taibi, Vicki 
Taibi. Victor 205 
Talley, judy 205 
Tapia. Miguel 156 
Tarantino, Elaine 205 
Tavlor. Cvnthia 156 
Taylor. fame 185.205 
Taylor, Mark 185 
Taylor. johnnie 185 
Tavlor, Bill 156 
Tebo. Debra 156 
Tebo, Richard 
Teeter, Kevin 
Termin, Gerald 185 
Termini, Charles 70,71.185 
Termini, Terry 205 
Terranella, Victor 
Terranova. Mona 93.185 
Terrell, Larry 
Terry. Larry 205 
Tetlow. Darren 205 
Thoma., Kraig 185 
Thompkin . Ace 205 
Thomp on, Margaret 27,156 
Thomp on, Reginald 70,71.185 
Thomp on, William 156 
Tice. Lela 
Tittone. Frank 156 
Todd, Pal 156 
Toia. William 205 
Tarantino, Angel 156 
Tolentino, Arlene 92.185 
To spon, Thoma 62,76,91,185 
Toth, Mary 185 
Treat, Betty 
Tresenriter. William 156 
Triano, Nick 205 
Triano. Sajohnna 156 
Tricarico. Sarah 205 
Tricarico, Vincent 
Triggs, Gary 157 
Tripp, Barbara 185 
Truschinger, ]o eph 59,62,71,205 
Turner, johnnie 
Turner, joseph 
Turner, Susan 185 
Tusa. Anthony 
Tu a, Vincent 76,205 
Tutorino, Tim 
Twigger. Brenda 185 
Tye, Debbie 205 

u 
Uselton, Benny 206 



v 
Valdez, Pau/62,71 ,206 
Vail, Paula 
Valenzuela, David 62,206 
Valla, Mary 27,157 
VanAlst. Anna 185 
VanCamp, Sherri 157 
Vancuren, Sylvia 157 
Vankirk, Jerry 
VanKirk, Thomas 
VanNe , Richard 185 
Van tratten, Vernon 157 
Van Trump, Selly 157 
Vaughn, Marty 
Va tbinder, David 
Vedauri, Dina 186 
Vega, Sherri 92,185 
Velasquez, Anthony 71,206 
Velquez, Pamela 185 
Venable, Gwen 190,206 
Verdict, Ted 
Vermillion, Loretta 206 
Verna sie, fame 157 
Verstraete, Margaret 186 
Verstraete, Mary 157 
Vidauri, Bernadino 
Vie/big, Denise 186 
Vogliardo. joe 74,186 
Vigliaturo, Antoinette 206 
Vigliaturo, Elizabeth 206 
Vitale. Paul 157 

w 
Walker, Kenneth 206 
Wafer, Lane 186 
Walker. Roe 
Walker. Terry 157 
Wall, Martha 91,157,162 
Wallace, David 206 
Walberg, Gloria 206 
Walberg, jane 157 
Wallberg, Lola 206 
Waller, David 158 
Wallis, Donna 158 
Walli , Ramona 206 
Walter , Freda 
Wardlow, Carolyn 186 
Warias, Roberta 
Warmington, Laura 206 
Warren, David 206 
Watkins, Aaron 62,68,206 
Watkin . joyce 

Wat on, Addie 186 
Watson, Don 70,158 
Wat on, Gloria 186 
Watson, Hugh 80.206 
Watson, james 
Wat on, Robert 186 
Weant, David 206 
Waver, David 186 
Webb, Derwin 158 
Webb, Gary 
Webb, fame 
Weber, Debbie 
Weehunt, Denni 93,158 
Weehunt, joyce 186 
Weeks, Karen 158 
Wee e, Connie 186 
Weese, Dale 186 
Wee e. Paul 
Weinzerl, Tere a 
Welch, Carla 92 
Wellendorf, Deborah 
West, Kathie 186 
We t. Michael 206 
West. Richard 186 
Wheeldon. Jean 
Wheeler, jerry 
Wheeler, Lawrence 186 
Wheeler, Shelley 186 
Whinsey, Mike 206 
White, Barbara 
White, David 
White, Kevin 70,158 
White, Loui 
White, Mike 187 
White, Victoria 206 
Whitewater, Donna 158 
Wholey, Mike 158 
Wholey, Patrick 187 
Wiggin , Peggy 158 
Widdle. Emma 206 
Wilhelm, Sharon 89,158 
Wilkin on, john 
Wilkin on, Rosemary 
Willard, Lloyd 
Willey, Carol 92,206 
William , Alberta 
William , Del 187 
Williams, Linda 206 
William . Lorna 
Williams. Mitzi 187 
William , Robert 
William on, Gary 
William on, Sharon 206 
Willingham, Susan 158 

Wil on, Donna 159 
Wil on, Gail /59 
Wilson, George 187 
Wilson. Linda 187 
Wilson. Sherman 159 
Wilson, Sherry 
Wilson. Shirley 
Windham, joe 
Windham, Pat 80,187 
Win ea. Michael 
Wirth, Philip 
Wittman, Theresa 159 
Wohlgemuth. Sheryl 187 
Wolf. Laura 
Wolf, Linda 206 
Wolf. Robert 
Wolfe. Reginald 
Woodall, Gloria 
Woodard, Annette 187 
Woodruff. Patricia 159 
Wood on, Barbara 
Wood on, Darlene 206 
Woodson. Dovey 187 
Woolridge. Donna 187 
Woolridge. Pamela 
Wright, Chri 
Wright. Debbie 206 
Wright, Paula 159 
Wright. Teddy 206 
Wrigley, Walter 
Wrigley, Keith 62,70,71,76.206 

y 
Yadon. Sara 159 
Yancey, Michael 
Yardley, David 
Yeager. Tim 
Yoakim, Gregory 
Young, Che tina 187 
Young, Denni 187 
Young, Bill 70 
Young. Jerry 

z 
Zapien. Paula 206 
Zetta. ] oe 206 
Ziadeh. jack 187 
Ziadeh, ] o eph 
Zion, Gino 159 
Zicarelli, Stephen 206 

219 



220 

Faculty Index 
Mr .. Abney 117 
Mrs . Archibald 117 
Mr . Bailey 125 
Mr . Baker 123 
Mr . Baker 109 
Mrs. Baxter 2,3,122 
Mr . Becker 126 
Mr . Bianco 124 
Mr .. Blake 125 
Mr. Blakely 68,120 
Mr. Bowen 122 
Mr. Bro nahan 126 
Mrs. Buchanan 108 
Mi. s Cain 92,93.124 
Mi s Calata 117 
Mr . Campbell 107 
Mr. Cariddi 107 
Mrs . Carter 119 
Mr. Carter 126 
Mr . Chenoweth 117 
Mis. Coffman 128 
Mr. Cole 91.120 
Mrs. Comer 125 
Mr. Cunningham 114 
Mr . Day 114 
Mrs. DonCarlo 120 
Mr . . Gilyard 90.117 
Mr. Haskell 123 
Mr. Hawthorne 74.123 
Mr. Hicks 91,120 
Mr. Hill 126 
Major Hintz 130 
Mrs. House 109 
Mr . Huhn 121 
Mrs. Hunter 116 
Mr . lncaprara 119 
Mrs . ]ones 127 
Mrs . julian 129 
Mrs . Keirns 109 
Mr . Kelly 89,116 
Mrs. Kennedy 109 
Mr. Kintz 122 

Mrs . Kullman 109 
Mrs . Leiman 108 
Mr .. Letbee 116 
Mrs . Miles 118 
Mis Miller 127 
Miss Monnig 123 
Miss Moore 124 
Mr. Myer 59.115 
Mrs. Meyers 127 
Mr . McCormick 121 
Mr . . McFall 124 
Mr . Nap 115 
Mr . Nelson 122 
Mr. O'Neil 108 
Mr . Partridge 126 
Mr . Popek 116,190 
Mrs . Porter 115 
Mr . Powell 108 
Mr . Proffitt 107 
Mr. Reeves 118 
Mr. Reid 80,115 
Mr .. Remley 92 .93.124 
Mr. Reneau 106 
Mrs . Roberts 118 
Mr . Ros. 128 
Mr . Sanger 118.121 
Mr . Shatel 122 
Miss Sjolin 91.119 
Mr. Smith 121 
Miss Small 123 
Mr . Soloman 59 
Mi s Sooter 114 
Mr . Spillman 124 
Mr . Stone 129 
Mis Tamanaha 127 
Mr . Thomas 114 
Mr . West 124 
Mr . Western 108 
Mrs. White 109 
Mrs. Winters 118 
Mr. Zackula 126 



m 
WALSWORTH 

\1arcehn~ . \1o ., l. .A 
















